\\l/ @

vy

I|\\

TS

2.0t~3.2t RC R5I WAV A%

2.0t~3.2t RC Series Internal Combustion Counterbalanced Forklift Truck

MTRFHE R

MAST PARST CATALOG

. 2013403 /] W2/
Mar. 2013 2™ Edition

Hangcha Forklift Parts Manual

Forklift Mast Parts Catalog
Hangcha 2.0t-3.2t RC Series Internal

Counterbalanced Forklift Truck

Combustion

WM,

’I|\



2.0t~3.2t RC &I NIV 4

2.0t~3.2t RC Series Internal Combustion Counterbalanced Forklift Truck

TRFHHX

MAST PARST CATALOG

2013 03 H £ 2 X
Mar. 2013 2" Edition

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



o~ \
“ W0 SCAE [ B3 A7 PR )

® HANGCHA GROUP CO., LTD.

2% R #sk: 400-884-7888

Huhib: o EWVLIG 22 450 K IX 40 88 5

HiiG: 0571-88926666 (EHL5) 85191117

f£ 1. 0571-85131772 M H%: 311305

M3l http://mww.zjhc.cn B HLFHEHE: sales@zjhe.cn

Address For: OVERSEAS USERS

Address: 88 Donghuan Road, Lin'an Economic Development Zone, Zhejiang, China
Fax: 0086-571-88926789 0086-571-88132890 W ZIP:311305

Web: http://www.hcforklift.com B E-mail: sales@hcforklift.com

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



i BH

1. A “BAHZFE” ET 2.0t—3.5t RC RANSI X ZER 2 2 5e BT 128, 2 e HHTIZE. 3404 HHTI1ZEE34,

2. BV

O TR ERE BT« T2 7 B 1k BT i i =25 1 5 MR s 5 mT 2 A5 AH Y A 5 el b v 5

QFE H a4 AR s I R s BT & B e aonr « TI2RA08 R, ANI0 H Z2AF A0 4570 vh U B e A AN RS T v 55 BTt 7 1) 224437 A8 B 2 v X
)2 .

3. VIELERS, B HPTH X ZERRS B g, U128 B TR 2R . AR BT T &

4, YEETFEHEIALE, MR E, EERHAR) 5.

5. NiEEE, AN BRI SR T B 5 e e AR H SR AN BERIN —— & B IE R S AR, AR T R R I T S AR A E A
] e AT BER

INFORMATION

I .This catalogue collects all the parts (components) in series of 2-3.5 ton RC fork lift trucks, such as SIMPLEX, DUPLEX and TRIPLEX.

IT .Looking up methods:
I ) Users can lookup the part (component) series number according to the truck’s rated load and mast types, and then you can find the

drawing codes and standards of the part (the component) in terms of the series number.
II') On the top right corner, there is an expression of rated load and mast types which are applicable for this assy. Furthermore ,please

lookup the parts(components)which used for different lift height distinctively in the Schedule.

III. When you order the parts (components), the truck’s Model, factory number ,mast height, code Number of drawing, name and quantity

should be given when ordering the parts or the components.
IV. It is recommended to use the parts and components made by us for ideal the service and maintenance.
V. We reserve the right of the change of the truck in construction for improving our products without notice. For the details of changes,

please consult with sales department of Hangzhou Forklift Truck Co., Itd.

© 20134E 03 1 28 WoXUERBMERAT  © Mar. 2013 2™ edition  HANGCHA GROUP CO., LTD.

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



ACYSZMER

Abbreviations and codes:

ALA2,A3 oo JSY5' s

ASSY e SRk ER A A

INC «oreenrieninennns B

[ T kG s

FEREIL e AL B S EE AL 1 ] 42
WEI e PR T

B ARTHA oo XA AR A

FASHAR -oeeeene [ 7 AR AR

MS AZHAH oo i A AR

AL A2, A3 e [tem,Assy

ASSY e Assembly

INC «ervnrennrinnnns Including

| Maximum Lift Height

Non-built-in -+ Without Side shifter or with Hanging
outside Side shifter for Mast

BuUilt—in «+oeeeeeeeeee With Built—in Side shifter for Mast
B transmission -+ Okamura transmission

F transmission «--::«-«--- Chinese transmission

MS transmission -+ Korea transmission

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



H > Contents

7 A &R PR
ITEM DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. PAGE
K1 AR 2 B EEFIIAE 2/ HEITE 3RAeHBMEE 1
Fig. I Complex roller assy SIMPLEX MAST DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST
B 11 YR 2 EMEFIIAE 2/ HEITE  3RAHBME 5
Fig. 1l Cross roller assy SIMPLEX MAST DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST
3| s 4 2 K BEMETIIAE 2 HBINTSE 3LeHBNE 3
Fig.IIl Side roller assy SIMPLEX MAST DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST
I\ B Rk 2 K BEMETIIAE 2 HBINTSE 3LeHmNE 4
Fig.lV Fork assy SIMPLEX MAST DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST
K1 T2 A PN
Fig.1 Lifting part 2.0t-3.2t 2 Z5EAEF )42 SIMPLEX MAST 5
K 2 BES% UK o e P
Fig 2 Chain assy 2.0t-3.2t 2 Z5EAEF )42 SIMPLEX MAST 9
WK 1 Uy e T 11
Optional Parts List 1 2.0t-3.2t 2 i AREF 128 SIMPLEX MAST 10
K 3 e P ———
Fig.3 Mast 2.0t-3.2t 2 i AEF 128 SIMPLEX MAST 11
HERCE 2 Uy e T 11
Optional Parts List 2 2.0t-3.2t 2 i AREF1Z2E SIMPLEX MAST 12
K4 Ui & 5857 P
Fig.4 Fork carfiage assy 2.0t-3.2t 2 Zz i AREF 122 2.0t-3.2t SIMPLEX MAST 13
K 5 % 28 1 1 P
Fig.5 Side shifter assy 2.0t-3.2t 2 Zg T ARET 128 2.0t-3.2t SIMPLEX MAST 14
K6 )% v i 2.0t-3.2t 2 MBI 2% EmrIY 3L HMmII 16
Fig.6 Side shift cylinder 2.0t-3.2t SIMPLEX MAST DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



¥ ZFR & IRE]
ITEM DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. PAGE
K7 A5 T &M EL/Lift cylinder,Right 2.0t-3.2t 2 BT )48 2.0t-3.2t SIMPLEX MAST 17
Fig.7 JE THB T /LIft cylinder, Left 2.0t-3.2t 34 HMIIZE  2.0t-3.2t TRIPLEX MAST
LM 3 1, = Y S | 2
Optional Parts List 3 2.0t-3.2t 2 HEAEF 128 SIMPLEX MAST 21
EhLE 4 T 2 0 I P 2
Optional Parts List 4 2.0t-3.2t 2 HEAEF 148 SIMPLEX MAST 23
K 8 okl 2.0t-3.2t 2 i ISE 24 AW 3K HBIIR o5
Fig.8 Tilt Cylinder 2.0t-3.2t SIMPLEX MAST DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST
K9 % RS J———
Fig.o Mast piping 2.0t-3.2t 2 i AREF 128 SIMPLEX MAST 28
HEWCE 5 4y e T 11
Optional Parts List 5 2.0t-3.2t 2 i AEF 128 SIMPLEX MAST 30
K 10 T4 A y 1
Fig.10 Lifting part 2.0t-3.2t 2 KA HHIIZ DUPLEX MAST 31
Kl 11 B B Y L
Fig.11 Chain assy 2.0t-3.2t 2 KA HHIIZ DUPLEX MAST 35
LMK 6 y 120
Optional Parts List 6 2.0t-3.2t 2 KA HHIIZ DUPLEX MAST 36
K 12 g y 1
Fig.12 Mast 2.0t-3.2t 2 KA HHIIZ DUPLEX MAST 37
ﬁi@ﬂ%% 7 4 L
Optional Parts List 7 2.0t-3.2t 244 HMIIZ DUPLEX MAST 38
K 13 Ui & 585 2.0t-3.2t 2 A HMIMIEE SHEHHTTEE 39
Fig.13 Fork carriage assy 2.0t-3.2t DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST
%l 14 A% 4254 il 2.0t-3.2t 2 HMEITYE  3HEAMIEE 40
Fig.14 Side shifter assy 2.0t-3.2t DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



A2 EAS &4 R
ITEM DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. PAGE
| 15 A5 T EL/Lift cylinder, Right ; _—
Fig.15 JETHBE I EL/Lif cylinder Left 2.0t-2.5t 24 HMIA DUPLEX MAST 42
HERLE 8 , -
Optional Parts List 8 2.0t2.5t 24 4A*H % DUPLEX MAST 44
Kl 16 A5 T EL/Lift cylinder, Right ; _—
Fig.16 JETH W ELILift oylinder Left 3.0t:3.2t 24 A*H 1% DUPLEX MAST 45
ERLE 9 s _—
Optional Parts List 9 3.0t-3.2t 2Z4AHMIIA DUPLEX MAST 47
K 17 JoL TP i 2.0t-3.2t 24 HMNE  3HeamIR 48
Fig.17 Lifting cylinder, Short 2.0t-3.2t  DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST
ALK 10 s _—
Optional Parts List 10 2.0t-32t 2 ZAHHITIAR DUPLEX MAST 51
HERCER 11 .
Optional Parts List 11 2.0t-3.2t 3ZHHI4 TRIPLEX MAST 52
Kl 18 M Y 1A
Fig.18 Mast piping 2.0t-3.2t 2 ¢4 HH1%¢ DUPLEX MAST 53
ALK 12 s -
Optional Parts List 12 2.0t-3.2t 24 HHI4 DUPLEX MAST 55
K 19 T4 y 1
Fig.19 Lifting part 2.0t-3.2t 34 HHI% TRIPLEX MAST 56
Kl 20 BFEA B Y L
Fig.20 Chain assy 2.0t-3.2t 34 HHI% TRIPLEX MAST 60
ALK 13 s -
Optional Parts List 13 2.0t-3.2t 34 HMIE TRIPLEX MAST 62
K 21 WS 4 1
Fig.21 Mast 2.0t-3.2t 3 HMIIZ TRIPLEX MAST 63
LR 14 64
Optional Parts List 14

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



75 LK GG IR
ITEM DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. PAGE
Elg?gz ﬁfﬁi%ng 20032t 3ZAHEII% 20632t TRIPLEX MAST 65
ERETS .
Optional Parts List 15
E'g% Eﬁ%ﬁﬁowng dreu 2.0t:32t 2 P 1% SIMPLEX MAST 69
iﬁfgj%nlaﬁ oarts Lict 165 20032t 2 SRS MEF 1% SIMPLEX MAST 71
Eg?; iﬁ?ﬁﬁfﬁé 20032t 2 ZGFMEF 1% SIMPLEX MAST 72
iﬁfgj%ng barts List 175 20032t 2 SRS MEF 1% SIMPLEX MAST 74
55’5 fg{ﬁfﬁowng dreuit 20032t 2 %44 FiH1 1% DUPLEX MAST 75
jj%ﬁst?%nlj Parts List 18> 2.0t-3.2t 2 i HHI 1% DUPLEX MAST 79
59?56 iﬁtﬂﬁfg 2.0632t 2 %4> (11114 DUPLEX MAST 80
f%?gj%nlj parts List 195 2.06:32t 2 %4> (11114 DUPLEX MAST 83
59?277 fgﬁﬁfﬁovmg direut 2.0:3.2t 3 %4 (11 1% TRIPLEX MAST 84
iﬁfpﬂjinzs oarts Lict 205 20032t 3 %4 i1 12 TRIPLEX MAST 88
5;;38 ?f) lﬁfﬁﬁfﬁ 2.0t:3.2t 3 4 H i1 1% TRIPLEX MAST 90
ijtfpaj%nﬁ Parts List 21> 2.0t-3.2t 34 H M4 TRIPLEX MAST 93
\Y

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K1
Fig. I

FIRE A
Complex roller assy

2 P PREF 148, SIMPLEX MAST
2 4 HHIT 148, DUPLEX MAST
34 HHITTEE, TRIPLEX MAST

A: 3M3H-303000-003
5 6 7

e
IR AS

B: 3M3H-302000C

56 /

N
TR,

C: N30M300-007000-002
5

5 7
& &

T

e Yrrag R i e EIE H 1
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
A | 3M3H-303000-003 f*ﬂﬁiﬁ%l or assy 1
B | 3M3H-302000C /Cgo?nﬁe%érﬂoller assy 1
c | N30M300-007000-002 ?ﬁﬁﬁ%l or assy 1
1 | 2025M3-100004 K?l%t%?shim 14
2 | G000119-004020-00 ;fﬁjn“xzo 2
3 | 2025M3-100003 gﬁfg%r cover 1
4 | 2025M3-100002 éze’ft’ﬂé 1
5 | 3V3-10-50-05 g‘ﬂ(ﬁ’ﬁir 1
7 | 3M3-10-50-04 fﬂhaﬁ 1
8 | G0894P1-000055-00 gnpSr?n 455 1
9-1 | 3M3H-303100-G00 ?:’krgf:fgl o 1
9-2 | 80511K/K2-G0O ggffgler 1
9-3 | 80511K2-G00 QC)’Rr'c)Js’ffgl o 1

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



KT ghmimied
Fig.1I Cross roller assy

2 J 5 PREFT 148, SIMPLEX MAST
2 4 HHIT 148, DUPLEX MAST
34 HHITEE, TRIPLEX MAST

Fr Yk 2 Hi Foik s 4 Y

Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
D | 3M3H-005000C ?;krcl;uj's{sﬁrigléeﬂr assy 1
D: 3M3H-005000C il atitatiated Cross oer sy '
1 | G005783-008020-00 ifﬁ,\'}ﬂffzzg 1
1 ) 3 4 5-1 2 | G000093-000008-00 \i%/a;[ﬁslhserS 1
x& @ ‘Z 3 | 2025TT-100012 f‘rfisr é”j”gv er 1

T 4 | 2025TT-100011 jﬁ?l%t%g shim 141

5-1 | 80511K/K2-G00 ?:’[\ri?fff" er 1
5-2 | 80511K2-G00 (éé}:’([?siffgler 1

E: 3U3H-002000A

4 0-2

iy

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



. P TAEF 128, SIMPLEX MAST
Ry 2 AT 1R,
K Wiz 2 %% I 14 DUPLEX MAST

Fig. IIl  Side roller assy 3 %4 E 1%, TRIPLEX MAST
Fr Yk e i Ko 2V BE 4R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
F | X25M300-302000-000 g?ﬁ;ﬁ%@“ﬁer assy 1
1 X25M300-302002-000 ﬁi?fg 2
F: X25M300-302000-000 2 | 3U3H-300001 Nsting shim 2

R

| 7 3 4 5
\‘g\L 3 X25M300-302100-G00 Cross roller 1
g 12
L - 4 G000093-000012-00 Washer12 2
—0—¢g—

B2 M12x50

5 | G005782-012050-00 Bolt M12x50

G: R30M300-302000-002 —
G | R30M300-302000-002 | MMiE#EAL
Side roller assy

1
g : i ’ N30M 1 A p
k\ lL 1| N30M300-000010-000 | yi e i 241
. —
2 N30M300-000011-000 S 2
— —=n—

Washer
—0
G- MR

3 | CN-17-G00 Cross roller !
#PE 10

4 | G000093-000010-00 Washer10 2
i2Fs M10x45

5 | G005782-010045-00 Bolt M10x45 2

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



BV Lk 2.0t-3.2t 2 i 5EREFT12E, SIMPLEX MAST
. R « 2.0t-3.2t 2 Zi4=H 1%L, DUPLEX MAST
Fig.IV Fork assy 2.0t-3.2t 3 A E T4, TRIPLEX MAST
5 Ly R K v B R
Iltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
T X
Al | N25M300-010000-000 | £ assy 1 2.0t-2.5t
iS5y
A2 | N30M300-010000-000 | £ " s 1 3.0t
B8 SRR
A3 | N35M300-010000-000 | £ assy 1 3.2t
. Py
{524'———‘. 1 | NO PART NO. ggiw 1
2122—
2.3 S i ! BYh LA
| 2 | N25M300-011000-W00 | 5t o assy 1 2.0t-2.5t
=5 AL
A 2 | N30M300-011000-W00 | 5t o assy 1 3.0t-3.2t
( ©F
& p% 2-1 | NO PART NO. Knob 1
7’
2-2 | NO PART NO. f% 1
pring
R
2-3 | NO PART NO. Pin shaft 1
4

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K1 &g

_ o 2.0t-3.2t 2 ZWHE 128 SIMPLEX MAST
Fig.1 Lifting part

A Yrrag R i i BOE 4R
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
N
2 él\u]tjsijje mast 1 Fig.3
3 %Cﬁhifgﬁsy 2 Fig.2 (2.0t-2.50)
3 %fh%;ﬁg}szsy 2 Fig.2 (3.0t3.21)
4 | G005786-012040-00 | phit M12x1.25%40 2
5 | G000093-000012-00 %[f’shlé " 3
6 | N30M300-000012-000 ﬁfﬁ%ﬁ% 241
7 | G006170-000020-00 ﬁ,\')l"zzg 2
8 | N30N450-000005-001 ﬁinn\ig;ige 2
9 | G006170-000008-00 ﬁ%u,\';"ss 4
10 | See OPT.Parts List 3 Eft}iﬁﬁﬁelr,left 1 Fig.7 (2.0t-2.5t)
10 | See OPT.Parts List 3 Eﬁﬁﬁﬁgl o 1 Fig.7 (3.0t-3.21)
11 | See OPT.Parts List 3 fﬂ}tﬁiﬁiﬁ;nght 1 Fig.7 (2.0t-2.5t)
11 | See OPT.Parts List 3 fﬂj Lﬁﬂgn aht 1 Fig.7 (3.0t-3.21)
12 | N25N450-000004-001 LB’ojl‘fm%‘f 2 2.0t-2.5t

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K1 &ETH4r: .
_ o 2.0t-3.2t 2 uEMEIA SIMPLEX MAST
Fig.1 Lifting part
FPs YIEHY S Bk T B R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
12 | N30N450-000004-001 B’Eﬁﬁ 2 3.0t-3.2t
- s RA
13 | See OPT.Parts List 5 Oil pipe system 1 2.0t-2.5t
. i Rg
13 | See OPT.Parts List 5 Oil pipe system 1 3.0t-3.2t
4kl 45
14 | G0894P1-000045-00 Snap ring 45 2
EENAE S
15 | RC25M300-020000-000 Load bracket 1 2.0t-2.5t
EENAE S
15 | RC30M300-020000-000 Load bracket 3.0t-3.2t
RE- I“Tzl\ R i
16 I?\o%(/;sbﬁy 2 JE IV See Fig.IV
4 pils] I‘-Tﬁ‘ > .
17 | RC25M300-300000-002 ;“Oﬁ(?r‘];lfkassy 1 Fig.4 (2.0t-2.5t)
4 e I‘-Tﬁ‘ > .
17 | RC30M300-300000-002 ?ﬁfﬁ&f&w 1 Fig.4 (3.0t-3.2t)
V23595 .
17 | RC25B300-300000-002 Side shifter assy 1 Fig.5 (2.0t-2.5t)
FEZ 595 '
17 | RC30B300-300000-002 Side shifter assy 1 Fig.5 (3.0t-3.2t)
ftRk L :
18 Tilt cylinder 2 Fig.8
19 | RC25M300-001000-000 ‘f‘ﬁ#[h 4
Pin shaft
i 12
20 | G0097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 2
1242 M10x1.25%20
21 | N30M300-004000-000 Bolt M10x1.25%20 4

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K1 &ETH4f .
Fig.1 Lifting part 2.0t-3.2t 2 Z5EAE 1% SIMPLEX MAST
Fr Yk 2 Hi AV B A

Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
WA M10x1

22 | G001152-010001-00 Nipple Grease M10x1 6
154 M14x1.5%30

23 | N30M300-006000-000 Bolt M14x1 5x30 8
12 EE M8

24 | G000923-000008-00 Nut M8 4
2

25 | 780309K-G00 Chin wheel 2 2.0t-2.5t
kRS

25 | 780709H-G00 Chin wheel 2 3.0t-3.2t
2 F: M12x25

26 | G005783-012025-00 Bolt M12x25 1
1 10

27 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
TR

28 | N30M300-000014-000 Guide board 2
T ’

29 | N30M300-000015-000 Ajust shim 24

30 | N30M300-000006-000 EEEE. . 2

earing liner

7R 5

31 | N30M300-000005-001 Bearing cap 2
1542 M18x1.5%55

32 | N30M300-005000-000 Bolt M18x1 5x55 4
4T M10%30

33 | G000070-010030-00 Screw M10x30 2
gl 10

34 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 2
oy

35 | G0097P1-000008-00 [el 8 4
Washer 8

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K1 T N
_ o 2.0t-3.2t 2 ZWHE 128 SIMPLEX MAST
Fig.1 Lifting part

Fr Yk E Ko A el ] A Y
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
TS
36 | 2.5M3H-004000B cylinder's support 2 2.0t-2.5t
36 | 3M3H-004000C LS 2 3.0t-3.2t

cylinder’s support

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Ezilgz ﬁif;ﬁsy 2.06:3.2t 2 ZGEMEFTIA SIMPLEX MAST

Fr5 Yok R Ko Foik s 42 2
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
Al | See OPT.Parts List 1 gih%;fisy 1 2.0t-2.5t

A2 | See OPT.Parts List 1 %(i:ih%i?gzsy 1 3.0t-3.2t

1 | NO PART NO. A E LH1623-N 1 2.0t-2.5t

1 | NO PART NO. RAGE LH1G3-N 1 3.0:3.2t

2 | Gooooe1-003020-00 | [ 3320 2 2.0t-2.5t

2 | G000091-3P2020-00 | A1 8:2x20 2 3.0t:3.2t

3 | NOPART NO. e 2 2.0t-2.5t

3 | NOPART NO. LA 2 3.0t:3.2t

4 | NOPART NO. ol 2 2.0t-2.5t

fod: /% 432 3

4 | NO PART NO. ?gﬁﬁé\or 2 3.0t-3.2t

5 | G000091-2P5028-00 | I 25%28 1

6 | G006171-000020-02 | it M20X1.5 5

7 | NO PART NO. RIS 1 2.0t-2.5t

7 | NO PART NO. BRI 1 3.0t:3.21

9

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



WL # 1 <Optional Parts List 1>

F o5 Al A2

ltem No. (2.0t-2.5t) (3.0t-3.21)

TR TS IS

Lift Height Part No.. Part No..
2000 RC25M200-030000-001 RC30M200-030000-001
2500 RC25M250-030000-001 RC30M250-030000-001
2700 RC25M270-030000-001 RC30M270-030000-001
3000 RC25M300-030000-001 RC30M300-030000-001
3300 RC25M330-030000-001 RC30M330-030000-001
3500 RC25M350-030000-001 RC30M350-030000-001
3600 RC25M360-030000-001 RC30M360-030000-001
3700 RC25M370-030000-001 RC30M370-030000-001
4000 RC25M400-030000-001 RC30M400-030000-001
4300 RC25M430-030000-001 RC30M430-030000-001
4500 RC25M450-030000-001 RC30M450-030000-001
4700 RC25M470-030000-001 RC30M470-030000-001
4800 RC25M480-030000-001 RC30M480-030000-001
5000 RC25M500-030000-001 RC30M500-030000-001
5500 RC25M550-030000-001 RC30M550-030000-001
6000 RC25M600-030000-001 RC30M600-030000-001

10

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K3 s
Fig.3 Mast

2.0t-3.2t 2 g pniy ] 4e

SIMPLEX MAST

FPs YIEHY HFR Bk T B R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
. NI
1 | See OP Parts List 2 Inside mast 1
: RS
2 | See OP Parts List 2 Outside mast 1
IREH . .
3 | N30M300-007000-002 Cross roller assy 24 I Fig. 1L
MFRE 20 .
4 | X25M300-302000-000 Side roller assy 24 FEII  Fig.III
AN 4
5 | 3M3H-302000C Herigteal 29 I Fig. 1

Complex roller assy

11

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



WRC# 2 <Optional Parts List 2>

oy

Item No. 1 2

et fe s o

Lift Height Part No.. Part No..
2000 RC25M200-200000-001 RC25M200-100000-002
2500 RC25M250-200000-001 RC25M250-100000-002
2700 RC25M270-200000-001 RC25M270-100000-002
3000 RC25M300-200000-001 RC25M300-100000-002
3300 RC25M330-200000-001 RC25M330-100000-002
3500 RC25M350-200000-001 RC25M350-100000-002
3600 RC25M360-200000-001 RC25M360-100000-002
3700 RC25M370-200000-001 RC25M370-100000-002
4000 RC25M400-200000-001 RC25M400-100000-002
4300 RC25M430-200000-001 RC25M430-100000-002
4500 RC25M450-200000-001 RC25M450-100000-002
4700 RC25M470-200000-001 RC25M470-100000-002
4800 RC25M480-200000-001 RC25M480-100000-002
5000 RC25M500-200000-001 RC25M500-100000-002
5500 RC25M550-200000-001 RC25M550-100000-002
6000 RC25M600-200000-001 RC25M600-100000-002

12

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Kl 4

BT K

Fig.4 Fork carriage assy

2.0t-3.2t 2 g pniy ] 4e

SIMPLEX MAST

i Ykl ig R e i BOE 4R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
& 3595 2.0t-2.5t
Al | RC25M300-300000-002 | £ chet assy 1 SIMPLEX MAST
&5y 3.0t-3.2t
A2 | RC30M300-300000-002 | 1\ "cheie assy 1 SIMPLEX MAST
X 2.0t-2.5t
1 | RC25M300-301000-002 | £ carriage 1 SIMPLEX MAST
e 3.0t-3.2t
1| RC30M300-301000-002 | ¢ "carriage 1 SIMPLEX MAST
YR a P o .
2 | 3M3H-005000C Cross roller assy 44 I Fig.1I
SHERRA P .
3 | 3M3H-303000-003 Complex roller assy 24 K1 Fig. 1
oy
4 | X25M300-302000-000 fuizseal 4.4 K Fig.III

Side roller assy

13

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K5 R

. T AP
Fig.5 Side shifter assy 2.0t-3.2t 2 ZwEAME IS SIMPLEX MAST

e Yrklig PR e i BOE 4R
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
FE 28 52 2.0t-2.5t
Al | RC25B300-300000-002 | gjqq shitter assy 1 SIMPLEX MAST
(EE 2 ¥5Y5 3.0t-3.2t
A2 | RC30B300-300000-002 | gie shifter assy 1 SIMPLEX MAST
PETIN 2.0t-2.5t
‘T" 1 | RC25B300-301000-002 | carriage 1 SIMPLEX MAST
[T & 8 WA 3.0t-3.2t
) - n
{ (" @ ?(; %“"%LD 1| RC30B300-301000-002 | £y carriage 1 SIMPLEX MAST
£ S = R
2 g REeA 4 2] ;
2 | 3M3H-005000C Cross roller assy 44 I Fig.1I
Py p - :
3 | X25M300-302000-000 | it assy 44 K Fig.Il
SHEERA p - .
4 | 3M3H-303000-003 Complex roller assy 24 I Fig. 1
Pk
5 | 1.4QS1-000006 Block 2
FER
6 | S16V450-300001-000 Plug 3
|‘| 1 i
7 | RC25V450-302000-000 e X o 1 2.0t-2.5t
Side shift carriage
# b7 S48
7 | RC30V450-302000-000 | i ope carriage 1 3.0t-3.2t
Hh
8 | S16V450-300005-000 Shaft 2 <2012-08
8 | S16V450-300005-001 il 2 >2012-09
Shaft
4 16 -
9 | G0097P1-000016-00 Washer 16 2 <2012-08
10 | G0894P1-000016-00 | L1l 16 2 <2012-08
Snap ring 16

14

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K5 R

. T AP
Fig5 Side shifter assy 2.0t-3.2t 2 ZwEAME IS SIMPLEX MAST

FPs YIEHY S Bk AV B A
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
A M6
11 | G001152-006000-00 Oil cup M6 5
O L
12 | S16V450-303000-000 Side shift cylinder 1
BRET M8x16 4

_‘? 13 | G000068-008016-00 Screw M8x16

Block,down

[ \@ m 8 14 | S16V450-300002-000 NGRS 2
“~@._ [19#3/0LD

‘ | 15 | S16V450-300008-000 }El%t% o shim 2
16 | S16V450-300006-000 ﬁfgﬁ 2
17 | G005786-016050-01 | it MIEL550 4
18 | G000093-000016-00 f‘\;hlesr n 4
19 | G000091-3P2030-00 g{)‘ﬁfgn 2 >2012-09

15

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Ke A
Fig.6 Side shift cylinder

2.0t-3.2t 2 i MIETT 14, SIMPLEX MAST
2.0t-3.2t 2 24 H 14, DUPLEX MAST
2.0t-3.2t 344 HMIIZ, TRIPLEX MAST
A Yk SR B e EIE H 1
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
Al | S16V450-303000-000 gﬁi@rﬁt or cylinder 1 INC:1-13
1 | S16V450-303200-000 ?ﬁﬁer od 1
2 | CK-025-G00 gﬁ?p%;%zzg 1
3 | CKG-025-G0O gggfn% %%25 1
4 | CKS-0250-G00 geKasljffg 20'525 1
5 | 2025N4.5-133002 fu[i”jdil cove 1
6 | G001235-005603P5-00 8_%%%;2%"3'5 1
7 | G001235-005003P5-00 8_ ﬁfﬁg%"% 1
8 | 2025N4.5-133001 g(ﬁgﬂ 1
9 | 3-22-00-10 fﬁﬂ fing 2
10 | 3-22-00-03 ﬁfﬁm 1
11 | 3-22-00-02 ﬁf*ﬂgﬂ; Bl 1
12 | G000091-004036-00 ﬁfs ji%es 1
13 | S16V450-303100-000 gﬁi ¢ body 1
K1 | S16V450-303-000-kit f d%gfﬁl%gﬁﬁg'ef“ of | 4 INC: 2,3,4,6,7

16

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K7 TG/t cylinder,Right
Fig.7  Z=J+FEuhiL/Lift cylinder,Left

2.0t-3.2t

2.0t-3.2t 3 ZAHHMHIZE, TRIPLEX MAST

2 i SE LT I4E, SIMPLEX MAST

13

FPs Yk E i Koo Fo i S FH 427
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
n | seoprpastss | GIIHE |1 | SRR NCLE
| seeoprpasuss | STAHE 4| Soem i
o |seeortpustns | GUHE L |0 | Azmmei
o |swoprpasuss | IR [0 | manmery
Bl e ﬁfiﬁﬁﬁeﬁ,mght Ls é),&zr'? ;-Ezf;z’lllvl\ll_zi-l\l/liST
B1 | See OPT. Parts List 4 ﬁiﬁﬁgm ght 1, 4,(‘3[%53T2é“'3'\£;|\1/&3T
B2 | See OPT. Parts List 4 ﬁi ﬁi}ﬂzjﬁeﬁ,Leﬂ 1, g,f’l:%'gsfélg\g;'&iST

1 | GO895P1-000024-00 ?npzr?n 0 24 2 2.0t-2.5t

1 | G0895P1-000030-00 f‘ﬁpﬁ?ﬂg 30 2 3.0t-3.2t

2 | N25M300-400002-W00 ﬁiﬁin 2 2.0t-2.5t

2 | N30M300-400002-W00 ﬁs%on 2 3.0t-3.2t

3 | N25M300-400003-W00 éﬁ‘prt ring 2 2.0t-2.5t

3 | N30M300-400003-W00 éﬁ‘p ft ring 2 3.0t-3.2t

e P 1,2,13, 41885 AR A H R VT TR AT TSN 21 A A
Notice: No. 1,2,13,after the assy, it's a whole,also, when user order.

17

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K7 AFHFEahEL/Lift cylinder,Right 20632t 2 GEAHTIR, SIMPLEX MAST
Fig.7  JiThBEMEL/LIft cylinder Left 2.0t:3.2t 3 Z&4 A il 1%, TRIPLEX MAST
FPs YIEHY S Bk A 48
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
4 | N25M300-400004-W00 {R%iflg 2 2.0t-2.5t
1%” R 4 | N30M300-400004-W00 ﬁf; 2 3.0t-3.2t
LN 5 | FU0613L0-G0O 82:?;3;?:%50 2 2.0t-2.5¢
12 5 FU21441L0-G00 82:%;’5;}%5;%56 2 3.0t-3.2t
6 N25M300-400005-W00 géé;v e 2 2.0t-2.5t
6 N30M300-400005-W00 ?Ie%v e 2 3.0t-3.2t
13 7 | G0895P1-000024-00 ?"nlfpzfm g24 2 2.0t-2.5t
7 | G0895P1-000030-00 ?ns(r)ing 30 2 3.0t-3.2t
8 e fy%%er body,Right 1 SIMIifé-)?.l\S/ItAST
8 R /&ﬁﬁer body,Right 1 SIMgfé;’(s.l\z/ltAST
8 e ?y?l%%er body,Left 1 SIMIESI;-;.I\S/II[AST
14 8 | See OPT. Parts List 3 é}_yﬁ{jer body,Left 1 SIMgfé-):(g.l\z/ltAST
8 et fyﬁﬁger body,Right 1 3 é)}l‘];l&z'll'gl-gl._séx MAST
8 | See OPT. Parts List 4 gyﬁﬁer body,Right SEY s ;@i%ﬁféx MAST
e 5 1,213, 438 J5 AN rT 4 40 B4, F P AT IR R 3T T HEAN 1 S A
Notice: No. 1,2,13,after the assy, it's a whole,also, when user order.

18

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K7 AFHFEahEL/Lift cylinder,Right 201-3.2t 2 GIEAHTIR, SIMPLEX MAST
Fig:7  JeJtREMGLILIft cylinder Left 2.0t:3.2t 3 Z&4 A il 1%, TRIPLEX MAST
A Yk B i A Bl H 4
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
9. 8 R ér;/ﬂ;iln{éker body,Left s K1) QE%F(I?IIELSI;X MAST
10~ Gl SR 0P [PEGS L gyﬁﬁer body,Left SEL Y QES)T'gl-SLZéX MAST
L W 9 | FD2342A0-G0O Bﬁ:[’(gir a0 ngdto | 2 2.0t-2.5t
12 9 | FD2633A0-G0O Bﬁ:fggﬁf’r O%ﬁng s | 2 3-3.2t
10 | FU0497K0-GOO :g:ffilﬂgod 20 2 2.0t-2.5t
10 | FU0567K0-GOO :g:fjil%'mg?% 2 3-3.2t
13 11 | N25M300-402000-W00 ?’ur%?sl ceve 2 2.0t-2.5t
11 | N30M300-402000-W00 Eu?fgeeve 2 3~3.2t
12 | G3452P1-51P52P65-00 8_5{?&%5‘]‘552115;2'65 2 2.0t-2.5t
12 | G3452P1-00562P65-00 8??”3?5’2%’;2'65 2 3~3.2t
13 | See OPT. Parts List 3 ?yﬁﬁer rod 2 SIMIESI;-;.I\S/II[AST
14 13 | See OPT. Parts List 3 Z:%yﬁjjer rod 2 SIMgfé-):(g.l\z/ltAST
7 13 | See OPT. Parts List 4 fyﬁﬂér rod 2 |3y ;J,szf(l)?t[F%Lséx MAST
13 | See OPT. Parts List 4 ny%irﬁer rod 2 |3 A1) ;J;E?zll'gl-s’l._zéx MAST
e P9 1,2,13, 41565 I A AR o 4844, FH P VT WIS N 3T WA 21 S A
Notice: No. 1,2,13,after the assy, it's a whole,also, when user order.

19

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



. . . 2.0t-3.2t 2 i 5EAEF I 14E, SIMPLEX MAST
K7 AFFREL/Lft cylinder,Right e w
Fig.7 y Lift cylinder,Left |
9.7 ZTtHEMHILIf cylinderLe 2.0t:3.2t 3 44 FIHIT14, TRIPLEX MAST
e Yrrag R i e EIE H 1
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
. Es 2 9T
9 [ 14 | See OPT. Parts List3 | gncer push 2 SIMPLEX MAST
N , (RS 3 %14
10- 14 | See OPT. Parts List4 | g vor bush 2 TRIPLEX MAST
14 T A 2t-2.5t A1 THRE AL
15 | N25M300-403000-W00 | \o771e valve assy 1 bt2stLif cylinder,Right
12- e 2L 3t-3.2t £ FFHEah T
15 | N30M300-403000-W00 Nozzle valve assy 1 3t-3.2t Lift cylinder,Right
O H P14 2t-2.5t A1 THRE T
16 | JISB2401-P14-GOO O-ring P14 L b2 5t Lift cylinder,Right
OJE#% 3 EP18 3t-3.2t A5 FF BT
16 | JISB2401-P18-GOO O-ring P18 L l3t-3.2t Lift cylinder,Right
13 .
|
: v ek (32N INC:5,9,10,12,16,
K1 | N25M300-4/5-000-kit 1 gt cylinger- KT ! For 2.0t-2.5t
. pav xR 3iikal INC:5,9,10,12,16,
’ K2 | N30M300-4/5-000-kit Lift cylinder- KIT 1 For 3003 0t
14— = '
»
~J
e T 1,213,405 N ANaT Ry B T AT I AT WAL
Notice: No. 1,2,13,after the assy, it's a whole,also, when user order.

20

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Wt # 3 <Optional Parts List 3> <2.0t-2.5t 2 ZZ 35U ]2 SIMPLEX MAST>
= 8 8

IE o Ni)_ Al A2 (Right) (Lol 13 14

T E Yokt YrEHG YreHY Yot YrEHY YrEHY

Lift Height Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No..
2000 N25M200-400000-000 | N25M200-500000-000 | N25M200-401000-W00 | N25M200-501000-W00 | N25M200-400001-W00 Without part 14
2500 N25M250-400000-000 | N25M250-500000-000 | N25M250-401000-W00 | N25M250-501000-W00 | N25M250-400001-W00 Without part 14
2700 N25M270-400000-000 | N25M270-500000-000 | N25M270-401000-W00 | N25M270-501000-W00 | N25M270-400001-W00 Without part 14
3000 N25M300-400000-000 | N25M300-500000-000 | N25M300-401000-W00 | N25M300-501000-W00 | N25M300-400001-W00 Without part 14
3500 N25M350-400000-000 | N25M350-500000-000 | N25M350-401000-W00 | N25M350-501000-W00 | N25M350-400001-W00 Without part 14
3600 N25M360-400000-000 | N25M360-500000-000 | N25M360-401000-W00 | N25M360-501000-W00 | N25M360-400001-W00 | N25M360-400002-WO00
3700 N25M370-400000-000 | N25M370-500000-000 | N25M370-401000-W00 | N25M370-501000-W00 | N25M370-400001-W00 | N25M370-400002-W00
3800 N25M380-400000-000 | N25M380-500000-000 | N25M380-401000-W00 | N25M380-501000-W00 | N25M380-400001-W00 | N25M380-400002-W00
4000 N25M400-400000-000 | N25M400-500000-000 | N25M400-401000-W00 | N25M400-501000-W00 | N25M400-400001-W00 | N25M400-400002-W00
4300 N25M430-400000-000 | N25M430-500000-000 | N25M430-401000-W00 | N25M430-501000-W00 | N25M430-400001-W00 | N25M430-400002-WO00
4500 N25M450-400000-000 | N25M450-500000-000 | N25M450-401000-W00 | N25M450-501000-W00 | N25M450-400001-W00 | N25M450-400002-WO00
4800 N25M480-400000-000 | N25M480-500000-000 | N25M480-401000-WO00 | N25M480-501000-W00 | N25M480-400001-W00 | N25M480-400002-W00
5000 N25M500-400000-000 | N25M500-500000-000 | N25M500-401000-WO00 | N25M500-501000-W00 | N25M500-400001-W00 | N25M500-400002-W00
5500 N25M550-400000-000 | N25M550-500000-000 | N25M550-401000-WO00 | N25M550-501000-W00 | N25M550-400001-W00 | N25M550-400002-W00
6000 N25M600-400000-000 | N25M600-500000-000 | N25M600-401000-WO00 | N25M600-501000-W00 | N25M600-400001-W00 | N25M600-400002-W00

21

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



R #E 3 <Optional Parts List 3> <3.0t-3.2t 2 25 AEF 124 SIMPLEX MAST>

Fo Al A2 _8 8 13 14

Item No. (Right) (Left)

T E Yokt PrEHY PrrHis kLY YrEHY YrEHY

Lift Height Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No..
2000 N30M200-400000-000 | N30M200-500000-000 | N30M200-401000-W00 | N30M200-501000-W00 | N30M200-400001-W00 Without part 14
2500 N30M250-400000-000 | N30M250-500000-000 | N30M250-401000-W00 | N30M250-501000-W00 | N30M250-400001-W00 Without part 14
2700 N30M270-400000-000 | N30M270-500000-000 | N30M270-401000-W00 | N30M270-501000-W00 | N30M270-400001-W00 Without part 14
3000 N30M300-400000-000 | N30M300-500000-000 | N30M300-401000-W00 | N30M300-501000-W00 | N30M300-400001-W00 Without part 14
3500 N30M350-400000-000 | N30M350-500000-000 | N30M350-401000-W00 | N30M350-501000-W00 | N30M350-400001-W00 Without part 14
3600 N30M360-400000-000 | N30M360-500000-000 | N30M360-401000-W00 | N30M360-501000-W00 | N30M360-400001-W00 | N30M360-400002-W00
3700 N30M370-400000-000 | N30M370-500000-000 | N30M370-401000-W00 | N30M370-501000-W00 | N30M370-400001-W00 | N30M370-400002-W00
3800 N30M380-400000-000 | N30M380-500000-000 | N30M380-401000-W00 | N30M380-501000-W00 | N30M380-400001-W00 | N30M380-400002-W00
4000 N30M400-400000-000 | N30M400-500000-000 | N30M400-401000-W00 | N30M400-501000-W00 | N30M400-400001-W00 | N30M400-400002-W00
4300 N30M430-400000-000 | N30M430-500000-000 | N30M430-401000-W00 | N30M430-501000-W00 | N30M430-400001-W00 | N30M430-400002-W00
4500 N30M450-400000-000 | N30M450-500000-000 | N30M450-401000-WO00 | N30M450-501000-WO00 | N30M450-400001-W00 | N30M450-400002-W00
4800 N30M480-400000-000 | N30M480-500000-000 | N30M480-401000-WO00 | N30M480-501000-WO00 | N30M480-400001-W00 | N30M480-400002-W00
5000 N30M500-400000-000 | N30M500-500000-000 | N30M500-401000-W00 | N30M500-501000-W00 | N30M500-400001-W00 | N30M500-400002-W00
5500 N30M550-400000-000 | N30M550-500000-000 | N30M550-401000-W00 | N30M550-501000-W00 | N30M550-400001-W00 | N30M550-400002-W00
6000 N30M600-400000-000 | N30M600-500000-000 | N30M600-401000-W00 | N30M600-501000-W00 | N30M600-400001-W00 | N30M600-400002-W00

22

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



WG # 4 <Optional Parts List 4> <2.0t-2.5t

3 %412 TRIPLEX MAST >

= 8 8

IE  No. B1 B2 (Right) (Let) 13 14

T YrEHY Yok Yok YrkHis YrkHis YrkHis

Lift Height Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No..
4000 RC25N400-400000-000 | RC25N400-500000-000 | RC25N400-401000-W00 | RC25N400-501000-W00 | RC25N400-400001-W00 Without part 14
4300 RC25N430-400000-000 | RC25N430-500000-000 | RC25N430-401000-W00 | RC25N430-501000-W00 | RC25N430-400001-W00 Without part 14
4500 N25M300-400000-000 N25M300-500000-000 N25M300-401000-W00 | N25M300-501000-W00 | N25M300-400001-W00 Without part 14
4700 RC25N470-400000-000 | RC25N470-500000-000 | RC25N470-401000-W00 | RC25N470-501000-W00 | RC25N470-400001-W00 Without part 14
4800 RC25N480-400000-000 | RC25N480-500000-000 | RC25N480-401000-W00 | RC25N480-501000-W00 | RC25N480-400001-W00 Without part 14
5000 RC25N500-400000-000 | RC25N500-500000-000 | RC25N500-401000-W00 | RC25N500-501000-W00 | RC25N500-400001-W00 Without part 14
5500 RC25N550-400000-000 | RC25N550-500000-000 | RC25N550-401000-W00 | RC25N550-501000-W00 | RC25N550-400001-W00 | N30M550-400002-W00
6000 RC25N600-400000-000 | RC25N600-500000-000 | RC25N600-401000-W00 | RC25N600-501000-W00 | RC25N600-400001-W00 | N30M600-400002-W00
6500 RC25N650-400000-000 | RC25N650-500000-000 | RC25N650-401000-W00 | RC25N650-501000-W00 | RC25N650-400001-W00 | N30M650-400002-W00
7000 RC25N700-400000-000 | RC25N700-500000-000 | RC25N700-401000-W00 | RC25N700-501000-W00 | RC25N700-400001-W00 | N30M700-400002-W00

23

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.

www . leadingforkliftparts.com

www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts




WG # 4 <Optional Parts List 4> <3.0t-3.2t

3 %412 TRIPLEX MAST >

= 8 8

IE  No. B1 B2 (Right) (Let) 13 14

T YrEHY Yok Yok YrkHis YrkHis YrkHis

Lift Height Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No..
4000 RC30N400-400000-000 | RC30N400-500000-000 | RC30N400-401000-W00 | RC30N400-501000-W00 | RC30N400-400001-W00 Without part 14
4300 RC30N430-400000-000 | RC30N430-500000-000 | RC30N430-401000-W00 | RC30N430-501000-W00 | RC30N430-400001-W00 Without part 14
4500 N30M300-400000-000 N30M300-500000-000 N30M300-401000-W00 | N30M300-501000-W00 | N30M300-400001-W00 Without part 14
4700 RC30N470-400000-000 | RC30N470-500000-000 | RC30N470-401000-W00 | RC30N470-501000-W00 | RC30N470-400001-W00 Without part 14
4800 RC30N480-400000-000 | RC30N480-500000-000 | RC30N480-401000-W00 | RC30N480-501000-W00 | RC30N480-400001-W00 Without part 14
5000 RC30N500-400000-000 | RC30N500-500000-000 | RC30N500-401000-W00 | RC30N500-501000-W00 | RC30N500-400001-W00 Without part 14
5500 RC30N550-400000-000 | RC30N550-500000-000 | RC30N550-401000-W00 | RC30N550-501000-W00 | RC30N550-400001-W00 | N30M550-400002-W00
6000 RC30N600-400000-000 | RC30N600-500000-000 | RC30N600-401000-W00 | RC30N600-501000-W00 | RC30N600-400001-W00 | N30M600-400002-W00
6500 RC30N650-400000-000 | RC30N650-500000-000 | RC30N650-401000-W00 | RC30N650-501000-W00 | RC30N650-400001-W00 | N30M650-400002-W00
7000 RC30N700-400000-000 | RC30N700-500000-000 | RC30N700-401000-W00 | RC30N700-501000-W00 | RC30N700-400001-W00 | N30M700-400002-W00

24

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.

www . leadingforkliftparts.com

www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts




Fig.8 Tilt Cylinder 2.0t:32t 344 A 14, TRIPLEX MAST
e Yrrag R i e EIE H 1
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
AL | RC25M300-600000-000 ﬂﬁﬁ% o 2 H<4m
A2 | RC25N450-600000-000 ﬂﬂﬁlﬁﬁer 2 43<H<5m
A3 | RC25N550-600000-000 ﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁ o 2 H=5.5m
1 | RC25M300-600001-000 EHa }?ring 2
2 | N30M300-600002-000 Eﬁ?ﬁfﬁ 2
3 | G001152-006000-00 ;’S“ﬁu'\gGMG 2
4 | G000093-000014-00 %hle"; " 2
5 | G006171-000014-02 ﬁ&ﬁf‘ff 2
6 | G005785-014060-00 ﬁ%&"ffjff:gg 2
7 | RC25M300-600003-000 ‘fyﬁﬁer od 2 H<4m
7 | RC25N450-600003-000 fyﬁ*j ot rod 2 43<H<5m
7 | RC25N550-600003-000 fyﬁﬁer od 2 H=5.5m
= g
9 | RC25M300-602000-W00 i’?fsleeve 2
10 | G001235-008503P1-00 8_%??53?15"3'1 2

25

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



- 2.0t-3.2t 2 i 5EMEFI 148, SIMPLEX MAST
S kﬁ R \ !
8 kL 2.0t-3.2t 2 4% 114, DUPLEX MAST
Fig.8  Tilt Cylinder 2.003.2t 3 244 H 114, TRIPLEX MAST
5 Prig R K v B R
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
U JZ % &t d35
11 | RU3000350-Z20-G00 U-seal ring d35 2
Hrkd d35
12 | RS1300350-T46NA-GOO | gon/’in i 2
O JE#%: 41 JE 80x5.7
13 | GO01235-008005P7-00 | (5 i anes 7 2
HILAK
14 | R35M300-601000-W00 | it o poy 2
OSI %%}/ D80
15 | FU0936L0-G00 OSI-seal fing D8O 4
148 80x70%2.5
16 | R35M300-600001-W00 | g i “ens 762 5 2
O JE% 41 e 40x3.1
17 | G001235-004003P1-00 | i Taom ) 2
18 | RC25M300-600007-W00 f!"ig 2
Iston
IR 80x75%16
19 | R35M300-600003-W00 | oo i o0 Tex1p | 2
20 | G009459-000030-02 ﬁ’i M30x2 2
i 6.3x55
21 | G000091-6P3055-00 Din 6.3%B5 2
B E5+%E 3545
22 | SF-1-3545-G00 Combination bush 2
23 | N35M300-600001-W00 Eif; 80x71x2.5 2
24 | RC25M300-600002-000 E%fh 2 H<4m
24 | RC25N450-600002-000 E%fh 2 4.3<H<5m

26

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K8  iRhhEL
Fig.8 Tilt Cylinder

2.0t-3.2t 2 B AEF 148, SIMPLEX MAST
2.0t-3.2t 2 A HH 4L, DUPLEX MAST
2.0t-3.2t 3 KA HHMHIZE, TRIPLEX MAST

Fr Yk 2 Hi Foik s 42 2
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
24 | RC25N550-600002-000 fa s 2 H=5.5m
Bush
: 153k v G S INC-
K1 | RC25M300-6-000-Kit Tilt cylinder 1 | ®%/INC:8,10-13,15,17

27

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K9 hkRS .
. . 2.0t-3.2t 2 ZwMIEFIIZ SIMPLEX MAST
Fig.9 Mast piping
A Yk SR B A Bl H 4
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
i R Z 425
Al | See OPT. Parts List 5 ﬁﬁii’ﬁng 1 2.0t-2.5t
N Z:
A2 | See OPT. Parts List 5 :\Taﬁﬁt%iﬁng 1 3.0t-3.2t
= —
1 | GT-3001-G0O Ja?m}s_jfjkdm 4
2 | N30M300-700002-000 E%a%d 4
i AL
3 | See OPT. Parts List 5 RIE[(B/EJE'I (gi} i')'ig;(pg's 1
PR
4 | S16M300-700003-000 | oy, 2
5 | N30M300-003000-000 %?6%\1\';/'88:11'2255:115 3
6 | See OPT. Parts List 5 Ele‘ffﬁ ‘gi] ?)}22‘99'5 1
=k
7 | N30M300-700005-000 | Toe comnector 1
Bk
8 | N30M300-700008-000 | gy, 1
A A Y
9 | N15M300-701000-000 ﬁoié“A’fSy 1
10 | N25M300-702000-000 'é%lfelﬁj limiting valve 1 2.0t-2.5t
10 | N30M300-702000-000 E‘fﬂ limiting valve 1 3.0t-3.2t
4 )
11 | JISB2401-P18-G00 g_kg fl P18 1 2.0t-2.5t
% 4
11 | JISB2401-P24-G0O 8_{&3 ;Tz P24 1 3.0t:3.2t

28

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Ko RS
Fig.9 Mast piping

2.0t-3.2t 2 g Any ] 4e

SIMPLEX MAST

A Yrrag R i e EIE H 1
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.

12 | N25M300-704000-000 %’fﬁﬁ octor 1 2.0t-2.5t

12 | N30M300-704000-000 ;;f%%iiedor 1 3.0t3.2t

13 | JISB2401-P14-GOO 8_1%7?1 P14 1 2.0t-2.5t

13 | JISB2401-P18-G00 g_fﬁfﬁ‘%‘ P18 1 3.0t-3.2t

14 | N30M300-700007-000 E[;Eﬁ B i‘)‘ig;"’g's 1

15 | RC25M300-703000-001 ;’BH}I%; e assy 1 2.0t-2.5t

15 | RC30M300-703000-001 ﬁfiipe assy 1 3.0t3.2t

29

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



L% 5 <Optional Parts List 5>

Fo5 Al A2 3 5

Item No. (2.0t-2.5t) (3.0t-3.2t)

BT Yok YrkHY YEHS Yok

Lift Height Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No..
2500 RC25M250-700000-000 RC30M250-700001-000 R30M250-700001-000 R30M250-700004-000
2700 RC25M270-700000-000 RC30M270-700001-000 R30M270-700001-000 R30M270-700004-000
3000 RC25M300-700000-000 RC30M300-700001-000 R30M300-700001-000 R30M300-700004-000
3300 RC25M330-700000-000 RC30M330-700001-000 R30M330-700001-000 R30M330-700004-000
3500 RC25M350-700000-000 RC30M350-700001-000 R30M350-700001-000 R30M350-700004-000
3600 RC25M360-700000-000 RC30M360-700001-000 R30M360-700001-000 R30M360-700004-000
3700 RC25M370-700000-000 RC30M370-700001-000 R30M370-700001-000 R30M370-700004-000
4000 RC25M400-700000-000 RC30M400-700001-000 R30M400-700001-000 R30M400-700004-000
4300 RC25M430-700000-000 RC30M430-700001-000 R30M430-700001-000 R30M430-700004-000
4500 RC25M450-700000-000 RC30M450-700001-000 R30M450-700001-000 R30M450-700004-000
4800 RC25M480-700000-000 RC30M480-700001-000 R30M480-700001-000 R30M480-700004-000
5000 RC25M500-700000-000 RC30M500-700001-000 R30M500-700001-000 R30M500-700004-000
5500 RC25M550-700000-000 RC30M550-700001-000 R30M550-700001-000 R30M550-700004-000
6000 RC25M600-700000-000 RC30M600-700001-000 R30M600-700001-000 R30M600-700004-000

30

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



flg_llg Liﬁ?ﬁifF 2.0t-3.2t 24 HMIA DUPLEX MAST
0 1 e Yk A i i BOE 4R
¥ Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
. 1 | See OPT. Parts List 7 (ﬁ)l\d‘tjsigge mast 1 Figl2 (2.0t-2.5t)
5 1 | See OPT.PartsList7 | o1 ?ge - 1| Fig12 (3.0t3.21)
2 | See OPT. Parts List 7 Iljljslljd)/f - 1 Figl2 (2.0t-2.51)
> | See OPT. Parts List 7 Fr?s%;fmast 1 Fig.12 (3.0t-3.21)
3 | See OPT. Parts List 12 ﬁ:ﬁiiﬁm g 1 Fig.16 (2.0t-2.5%)
3 | See OPT. Parts List 12 ﬁfﬁtifgﬁ g 1 Fig.16 (3.0t-3.21)
s 4 | N30M300-000012-000 ﬁgﬁﬂ%&ﬂ 2411
s 5 | G005783-012025-00 E‘fﬁmgigg 6
. 6 | G000093-000012-00 ﬁﬁir " 6
. 7 | G001152-010001-00 gﬂ u“"pl(,f/l"llox . 6
4 8 | RC25M300-001000-000 ﬁ?ﬁmshaﬂ 4
9 | G0097P1-000008-00 %'f'sﬁ o 4
10 ﬁﬁﬁ?\ger 2 Fig. 8
11 é“z ryl\ff;f‘rﬁfge assy 1 Fig.13 (2.0t-2.5t)
\ s Ny N 11 ;”bo ryl*ff;f‘ri’fge assy 1 | Figl3 ((3.0t3.21)

31

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K10 &I X
) o 2.0t-3.2t 2Z4HlI15 DUPLEX MAST
Fig.10  Lifting part
6 Y ) PPRHID 03 K e T 2R
¥ Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
0 2 R )
3 . 11 gﬂjﬁg fhiﬁ’fr assy 1 Fig.14 (2.0t-2.5t)
< > VRS
‘ {IEE2 3595 .
& 11 Side shifter assy 1 Fig.14 ((3.0t-3.2t)
HERCH R
12 | RC25N450-001000-000 Protection board 2
IR M14x1.5%30
13 | N30M300-006000-000 Bolt M14x1 5x30 8
IZETM12x50
14 | G000070-012050-00 Screw 1
12
15 | G0097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 4
M HpE 14
16 | G0O00093-000014-00 Washer 14 2
2 FM14x35
15 17 | G005783-014035-00 Bolt M14x35 2
. 18 | RC25N450-003000-000 Chain wheel seat 1
. 19 | G000923-000008-00 BREEMB 4
C Nut M8
Y 20 | N25N450-000004-001 Uittt 2 2.0t-2.5t
U-Bolt
20 | N30N450-000004-001 UJp R 2 3.0t-3.2t
U-Bolt
IZREM20
21 | G006170-000020-00 Nut M30 2
B2ETM20%x46
22 | N30N450-000005-001 Screw M20x46 2
TGS
\ . . ] 23 | 2.5M3H-004000B cylinder's support 2 2.0t-2.5t

32

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



?g%fo fﬁizﬂﬁrt 2.0t-3.2t 24 HMIA DUPLEX MAST
0 1 e Yk A B i BOE 4R
| ¥ :.-. Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
3 + | 23 | 3var-o0s000 ﬁﬁﬁgﬁi support 2 3.0t-3.2t
T : ' | 24 | G0097P1-000010-00 %ﬁgr 10 3
‘ 25 | G000093-000010-00 %ﬁg 10 3
26 | N30M300-004000-000 | g MA0X1.25x20 4
# | 27 | G006170-000008-00 ﬁ%u,\"/’l'g 4
28 | GO00070-010030-00 | S MIOXS0 2
' 29 | 780309K-G0O %Cﬁhﬁn wheel 2
s 1w | 30 | G0894P1-000045-00 ?n;fmg 45 2
31 Poeart 2 | WE IV See Fig.IV
- 32 | See OPT. Parts List 8 ﬁi ﬁﬁjﬁ,mﬁ 1 Fig.13 (2.0t-2.5¢)
N 32 | See OPT. Parts List 8 ﬁt}i ﬁﬁﬁeﬁ Lef 1 Fig.13 (3.0t:3.21)
33 | See OPT. Parts List 9 ﬁﬁﬁfﬂm oht 1 Fig.14 (2.0t-2.5¢)
33 | See OPT. Parts List 9 ﬁi ﬁﬁg},mgm 1 Fig.14 (3.0t:3.21)
34 | RC25N450-000001-000 Lﬂfaﬁ}e e 1 2.0t-2.5t
VNN N N N N 34 | RC30N450-000001-000 i,”faﬁfe e 1 3.0t:3.2t

33

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



< 10 AR
Il T 20t-32t 244 HHI 14 DUPLEX MAST

Fig.10  Lifting part
o Y RS PPRHID P K e
< Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
\ ” . Je1 T W i _
_? f 35 | See OPT. Parts List 10 | ‘%o Uuodor short 1 Fig.15 (2.0t-2.5t)
. 4 e y
‘ I : b ik .
‘ 35 | See OPT. Parts List 10 Lift cylinder,Short 1 Fig.15 (3.0t-3.2t)
{ . B4 R ,
36 | See OPT. Parts List 6 Chain assy 2 Fig.11 (2.0t-2.51t)
- A R .
36 | See OPT. Parts List 6 Chain assy 2 Fig.11 ((3.0t-3.2t)
EENAE X
: 37 | RC25M300-020000-000 Load bracket 1 2.0t-2.5t
SN
37 | RC30M300-020000-000 Load bracket 1 3.0t-3.2t
kY 12%£TM10%x35
: 38 | G000070-010035-00 Screw M10x35 1
15 10

y

34

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



BRI B (R T B e L
Fig.11 Cf;; as(s;(Lift cylinzjer,Short) 20632t 2= HETIR  DUPLEX MAST
Fr5 Yok R Ko Foik s 42 2
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
Al | See OPT. Parts List 6 I?:ihinégjsz sy 2 @;a\éltN; 5%7
A2 | See OPT. Parts List 6 %é%hif gzsy 2 @f(l)ltN:sCz%?
: 1 | NO PART NO. A G HL625X63 1 2.0t-2.5t
1 | NOPART NO. RAGE LH1634%63 1 3.0t:3.21
£ 2 | Gooooe1-003020-00 | 320 2 2.0t-2.5¢
Z 2 | G000091-3P2020-00 | I 82x20 2 3.0:3.2t
" 3 | NOPART NO. e 2 2.0t-2.5t
6 3 | NOPART NO. LA 2 3.0t3.2t
’ + | NoPaRTNO. BAL: ) 2025
4 | NOPART NO. BRI 1 3.0t3.2t
2 5 | G000091-2P5028-00 | I 25%28 1
l; 6 | G006171-000020-02 | it M20X1.5 5
2 7 | NO PART NO. RIS 1 2.0t-2.5t
6 7 | NO PART NO. BRI 1 3.0t:3.2t
35

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



L% 6 <Optional Parts List 6>

FF'5 Al A2
Iltem No (2.0t-2.51) (3.0t-3.2t)

BT Yk R

Lift Height Part No.. Part No..
2000 RC25U200-040000-000 RC30U200-040000-000
2500 RC25U250-040000-000 RC30U250-040000-000
2700 RC25U270-040000-000 RC30U270-040000-000
3000 RC25U300-040000-000 RC30U300-040000-000
3300 RC25U330-040000-000 RC30U330-040000-000
3500 RC25U350-040000-000 RC30U350-040000-000
3600 RC25U360-040000-000 RC30U360-040000-000
3700 RC25U370-040000-000 RC30U370-040000-000
4000 RC25U400-040000-000 RC30U400-040000-000

36

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Kl 12 [ X
_ 2.0t-3.2t 24 HHT%E DUPLEX MAST
Fig.12 Mast
e Yrrag R i oy BE H AR
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
—
1 | See OPT. Parts List 7 éﬂéfge st 1 2.0t-2.5t
—
1 | See OPT. Parts List 7 &]tjs e mast 1 3.0t-3.2t
L
2 | See OPT. Parts List 7 l'jr‘fs'%g st 1 2.0t-2.5¢
—
2 | See OPT. Parts List 7 I'fs'%;"mast 1 3.0t-3.2t
vk .
3 | 3U3H-002000A éﬂgﬁfgleﬂr assy 24 I Fig.II
Iy #0-4
4 | X25M300-302000-000 gféﬁ%lﬂer assy 241 K Fig.ITl
Ay N 4]
5 | 3M3H-302000C fo‘fnﬁf(f)” or assy 24 I Fig. 1
WA
| 6 | N30M300-000015-000 | yiucuolop. 24
ST
% 7 | N30M300-000014-000 | V¥ 2
8 | G001152-010001-00 ﬁuﬂa Ig"éor;ise mioxi | 6
~ #ZH M18x1.5%55
o }\,@ 9 | N30M300-005000-000 | oy oo 4
b 10 | N30M300-000005-001 | HVKi 2
Bearing cap
HhbL
11 | N30M300-000006-000 | A"\ 2

37

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



WRC# 7  <Optional Parts List 7>

It}fm l\i. 1 (2.0t-2.5t) 1 (3.0t-3.2t) 2(2.0t-2.5t) 2 (3.0t-3.2t)

BTt = Wk Yk Yk Yk

Lift Height Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No..
2000 RC25U200-100000-001 RC30U200-100000-001 RC25U200-200000-000 RC30U200-200000-000
2500 RC25U250-100000-001 RC30U250-100000-001 RC25U250-200000-000 RC30U250-200000-000
2700 RC25U270-100000-001 RC30U270-100000-001 RC25U270-200000-000 RC30U270-200000-000
3000 RC25U300-100000-001 RC30U300-100000-001 RC25U300-200000-000 RC30U300-200000-000
3300 RC25U330-100000-001 RC30U330-100000-001 RC25U330-200000-000 RC30U330-200000-000
3500 RC25U350-100000-001 RC30U350-100000-001 RC25U350-200000-000 RC30U350-200000-000
3600 RC25U360-100000-001 RC30U360-100000-001 RC25U360-200000-000 RC30U360-200000-000
3700 RC25U370-100000-001 RC30U370-100000-001 RC25U370-200000-000 RC30U370-200000-000
4000 RC25U400-100000-001 RC30U400-100000-001 RC25U400-200000-000 RC30U400-200000-000

38

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K13 B R
Fig.13 Fork carriage assy

2.0t-3.2t 2 ZAHHTIHK

34 HlNIR

2.0t-3.2t DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST

i Ykl ig PR e R B IE 4T
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
& 3595 2.0t-2.5t
A3 | RC25U300-300000-002 | £y chelf assy 1 DUPLEX MAST
&5y 3.0t-3.2t
A4 | RC30U300-300000-002 | £y chelf assy 1 DUPLEX MAST
e 3595 2.0t-2.5t
A5 | RC25N450-300000-002 | £y chelt assy 1 TRIPLEX MAST
L& 585 3.0t-3.2t
A6 | RC30N450-300000-002 | £y chelf assy 1 TRIPLEX MAST
e 2.0t-2.5t
1| RC25U300-301000-002 | carriage 1 DUPLEX MAST
X 3.0t-3.2t
1 | RC30U300-301000-002 | 5 carriage 1 DUPLEX MAST
e 2.0t-2.5t
1| RC25M450-301000-002 | £ carriage 1 TRIPLEX MAST
X 3.0t-3.2t
1 | RC30N450-301000-002 Fork carriage 1 TRIPLEX MAST
YR a P .
2 | 3M3H-005000C Cross roller assy 44 K1 Fig. 1l
SHEERA P - .
3 | 3M3H-303000-003 Complex roller assy 24 I Fig. 1
M4
4 | x25M300-302000-000 | Nir#eAl 44l BT Fig.ITT

Side roller assy

39

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.

www . leadingforkliftparts.com

www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K14 UFEEEE K 2.0t-3.2t 2 HMNAE  3ZeHMINR
Fig.14 Side shifter assy 2.0t-3.2t DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST
e WL P2 ¥t v T ) 4 0
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
FE 28 52 2.0t-2.5t
A3 | RC25C300-300000-002 | e shiter assy 1 DUPLEX MAST
(25957 3.0t-3.2t
9 8 A4 | RC30C300-300000-002 | ;46 shiter assy 1 DUPLEX MAST
3 f @}}3
3 o FE 28 52 2.0t-2.5t
#3#/OLD| | A5 | RC25V450-300000-002 | o> F el assy 1 TRIPLEX MAST
M H8 5 i 3.0t-3.2t
A6 | RC30V450-300000-002 | giye shifter assy 1 TRIPLEX MAST
SMBRAK 2.0t-2.5t
1| RC25C300-301000-000 | £opy carriage 1 DUPLEX MAST
B 3.0t-3.2t
1 | RC30C300-301000-000 Fork carriage 1 DUPLEX MAST
P&LEIN 2.0t-2.5t
1| RC25V450-301000-000 | £y carriage 1 TRIPLEX MAST
P&LEIN 3.0t-3.2t
1| RC30V450-301000-000 | £y carriage 1 TRIPLEX MAST
WAL ] .
2 3M3H-005000C Cross roller assy 49 I Fig. 1l
g4l .
3 X25M300-302000-000 Side roller assy 49 KT Fig.IlI
BAERA . .
4 3M3H-303000-003 Complex roller assy 24 I Fig. I
Pk
5 1.4QS1-000006 Block 2
6 S16V450-300001-000 ﬁ%k 3
ug
1 v H]
7 RC25Vv450-302000-000 {éﬂlﬁzm f w® X 1 2.0t-2.5t
ide shift carriage

40

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Kl 14 R 2.0t-3.2t 2 HMNAE  3ZeHMINR
Fig.14 Side shifter assy 2.0t-3.2t DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST
A Yk SR B R BE 4R
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
7 | RC30V450-302000-000 g'{jﬁzﬁﬁfg artiage 1 3.0t-3.2t
8 | S16V450-300005-000 fﬂh af 2 <2012-08
8 | S16V450-300005-001 iﬂﬂh i 2 >2012-09
9 | G0097P1-000016-00 \%Ehﬁ 1% 2 <2012-08
10 | G0894P1-000016-00 f‘nplr?n 016 2 <2012-08
11 | G001152-006000-00 ﬁfiu'\gem 5
12 | S16V450-303000-000 g'{jﬁ ﬁﬁﬁ eylinder 1
13 | G000068-008016-00 %iﬁv'\\,"ﬁﬂ’;elﬁ 4
14 | S16V450-300002-000 ;ﬁfﬁd own 2
15 | S16V450-300008-000 jf‘?l%t%:g <him >
16 | S16V450-300006-000 ﬁfjﬁ 2
17 | G005786-016050-01 ﬁ‘f mlgxxlllg’:s‘:’g 4
18 | G000093-000016-00 %a@shleﬁ % 4
19 | G000091-3P2030-00 gpﬁ %Fi?i . 2 >2012-09

41

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K15 A TFREMED Lift cylinder,Right
. . . . .0t-2. 4 WEE!
Fig.15 72 THEMET Lift cylinder Left 2.0t-2.5t 24 HHT%E DUPLEX MAST
FPs YIEHY S Bk A 48
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
. ATt B L :
Al | See OPT. Parts List 8 Lift cylinder, Right 1 INC:1-15
, Ze TT L ,
A2 | See OPT. Parts List 8 Lift cylinder,Left 1 INC:1-13
LBHP;j 2 fd35
1| CLO066CI-GOO Dust seal ring d35 2
2 | RC25U300-400001-W01 ﬂﬂj?él 2
Cylinder cover
L=V
3 | 2.5U3H-400001A Snap ring 2
IS1%5 4] fld35
4 FU0424K0-G00 ISI-seal ring d35 2
OJE % £} 1852 X 3.5
5 G001235-005203P5-00 O-ring 52X 3.5 2
Sy
6 2.5CDJ-32-00-07 TR 2
Plug
ORI 1T 16x2.4
7 | G001235-001602P4-00 O-ring 16x2.4 2
2441453545
8 SF-1-3545-G00 Sleeve 3545 2
] T FEZERT S
9 | See OPT. Parts List 8 Pole stopper rod assy, R 1
: 5_, 9 | See OPT. Parts List 8 Pole stopper rod Assy, L 1
) 124
14 10 | G0O895P1-000024-00 Snap ring 24 2
SR
11 | 2.5U3H-400004 Support ring 2
12 | RC25U300-400004-W00 (RS . 2
Bushing

42

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K15 A TFREMED Lift cylinder,Right
Fig.15 Z-FhFEahL Lift cylinder,Left

2.0t-2.5t 2 Z4HH 2

DUPLEX MAST

Fr Yk 2 Hi 2V BE 4R
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
13 | See OPT. Parts List 8 gﬁﬁwczl(fé)éﬁgy,RH/LH 2
14 | RC25U300-403000-W00 \i%ﬁé\ég;jsafety ! Lift ﬁ/ﬁft‘iﬁﬂ {E'fight
15 | G001235-002002P4-00 8?;25?6@ 22(‘)1>< 24 1 Liftg/?nﬁjée??%ght
K1 | RC25U300-4/5-000-kit Eéﬁﬁﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁ 1 LA TS

43

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



L& 8 <Optional Parts List 8> (2.0t-2.5t)
= 9 9

o N Al A2 13 (Right) (Lef)

BT Yk Yk PreHL Yk Yk

Lift Height Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No...
2000 RC25U200-400000-000 RC25U200-500000-000 RC25U200-401000-W01 RC25U200-402000-W01 RC25U200-502000-W01
2500 RC25U250-400000-000 RC25U250-500000-000 RC25U250-401000-W01 RC25U250-402000-W01 RC25U250-502000-W01
2700 RC25U270-400000-000 RC25U270-500000-000 RC25U270-401000-W01 RC25U270-402000-W01 RC25U270-502000-W01
3000 RC25U300-400000-000 RC25U300-500000-000 RC25U300-401000-W01 RC25U300-402000-W01 RC25U300-401000-W01
3300 RC25U330-400000-000 RC25U330-500000-000 RC25U330-401000-W01 RC25U330-402000-W01 RC25U330-502000-W01
3500 RC25U350-400000-000 RC25U350-500000-000 RC25U350-401000-W01 RC25U350-402000-W01 RC25U350-502000-W01
3600 RC25U360-400000-000 RC25U360-500000-000 RC25U360-401000-W01 RC25U360-402000-W01 RC25U360-502000-W01
3700 RC25U370-400000-000 RC25U370-500000-000 RC25U370-401000-W01 RC25U370-402000-W01 RC25U370-502000-W01
4000 RC25U400-400000-000 RC25U400-500000-000 RC25U400-401000-W01 RC25U400-402000-W01 RC25U400-502000-W01

44

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.

www . leadingforkliftparts.com

www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K16 A TFREMED Lift cylinder,Right
. . . . .0t-3. Z BEs
Fig.16 Z:7HWESHGD Lift cylinder Left 3.0t-3.2t 24 H 1% DUPLEX MAST
Fr Yk 2 Hi 2V BE 4R
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
. AT L :
Al | See OPT. Parts List 9 Lift cylinder,Right 1 INC:1-15
' Ze Tt B L :
A2 | See OPT. Parts List 9 Lift cylinder, Left 1 INC:1-13
LBH Bij 2k d40
1 | CLO077C2-GOO Dust seal ring d40 2
2 | RC30U300-400001-W00 ﬂﬂj?él 2
Cylinder cover
EEV
3 | RC30U300-400006-W00 Snap ring 2
ISI %5 FEl d40
4 | FU0437K0-G00 ISl-seal ring d40 2
O JB# % |l 56x3.5
5 | G001235-005603P5-00 O-ring 56x3.5 2
TR 28
6 | 2.5CDJ-32-00-07 Plug 2
O W% I 16x2.4
7 | G001235-001602P4-00 O-ring 16x2.4 2
G4
8 | RC30U300-400002-W01 | . 2
Spacer
g i FEZERT S
9 | See OPT. Parts List 9 Pole stopper rod assy,R 2
. FeREZERT
9 | See OPT. Parts List 9 Pole stopper rod assy,L 2
kel 24
10 | G0895P1-000024-00 Snap ring 24 2
SRR
11 | 2.5U3H-400004 Support ring 2
(e
12 | N25M300-400005-W00 Bush 2

45

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K16 A TFREMED Lift cylinder,Right
Fig.16 Z-FhFEshL Lift cylinder,Left

3.0t-3.2t 2 ZAHMHTH

DUPLEX MAST

FPs YIEHY HFR Bk A 48
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
13 | See OPT. Parts List 9 gﬁﬁqc:l(fé)éﬁgy,RH/LH 2
14 | RC30U300-403000-W00 ﬁs@aﬁg@we module | Lt fy ﬁﬁi{fﬂ Egh .
15 | G3452P1-00142P65-00 8?;33:?;@ ;’Aéz.: 2.65 1 Lift fyﬁlﬁjée/?ﬁRIIght
K1 | RC30U300-4/5-000-Kit ﬁfﬁﬂ%ﬁf@}(” 1 INCLAS 7L

46

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



ML # 9  <Optional Parts List 9> (3.0t-3.2t)

= 9 9

It}?m hﬁ)- Al A2 13 (Right) (Left)

BT Yk Yk PreHL Yk Yk

Lift Height Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No...
2000 RC30U200-400000-000 RC30U200-500000-000 RC30U200-401000-W01 RC30U200-402000-W01 RC30U200-502000-W01
2500 RC30U250-400000-000 RC30U250-500000-000 RC30U250-401000-W01 RC30U250-402000-W01 RC30U250-502000-W01
2700 RC30U270-400000-000 RC30U270-500000-000 RC30U270-401000-W01 RC30U270-402000-W01 RC30U270-502000-W01
3000 RC30U300-400000-000 RC30U300-500000-000 RC30U300-401000-W01 RC30U300-402000-W01 RC30U300-401000-W01
3300 RC30U330-400000-000 RC30U330-500000-000 RC30U330-401000-W01 RC30U330-402000-W01 RC30U330-502000-W01
3500 RC30U350-400000-000 RC30U350-500000-000 RC30U350-401000-W01 RC30U350-402000-W01 RC30U350-502000-W01
3600 RC30U360-400000-000 RC30U360-500000-000 RC30U360-401000-W01 RC30U360-402000-W01 RC30U360-502000-W01
3700 RC30U370-400000-000 RC30U370-500000-000 RC30U370-401000-W01 RC30U370-402000-W01 RC30U370-502000-W01
4000 RC30U400-400000-000 RC30U400-500000-000 RC30U400-401000-W01 RC30U400-402000-W01 RC30U400-502000-W01

47

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.

www . leadingforkliftparts.com

www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K17 RETTBERhGE
Fig.17 Lift cylinder,Short

2.0t-3.2t 24 AMTIHE

KR EN= RTINS

2.0t-3.2t DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST

A Yk SR B e EIE H 1
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
Al R ﬁfﬁﬁﬁgsmrt 1 DUIDZL(I)Et;(Z i\TAST
B2 Rl ﬁfﬁﬁﬁgsmrt ! TRISI._OEtf.I\Z/ItAST
1 | RC25N450-802000-W00 fait'?v alve 1 2.0t-2.5t
1 | RC30N450-802000-W00 ffa%t'?vaw . 1 3.0t-3.2t
2 | See OPT. Parts List 10 gﬁ der body 1 DUF?'LOEt;(ZﬁtAST
2 | See OPT. Parts List 10 @I;Iﬁder body 1 DUSI._OEtfi\if’-\ST
2 | See OPT. Parts List 11 gjﬁ der body 1 TRIIE'LO;'SAST
2 | See OPT. Parts List 11 @Iyﬁ] der body 1 TRlsll_oEt-)f.l\z/ltAST
3 | G0893P1-000028-00 éﬁn[fp fi?]g - 1
4 | RC25N450-803000-W00 ig'{(ﬁv alve 1
5 | G001235-002602P4-00 8%; ég% 222 K24 1
6 | RC25N450-800002-G00 Xvnﬁ%’ﬁff;n??"gf?"gfzo 1 2.0t-2.5t
6 | RC30N450-800002-G0O Xﬁ;’gﬁ }ji;nzsggf;sazfzs 1 3.0t-3.2t

48

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K17 R FEED 2.0t-3.2t  2Z{AHMNIYE  3HAEHMIL
Fig.17 Lift cylinder,Short 2.0t-3.2t DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST
A Yk SR B A Bl H 4
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
1 6
7 | JO00982-000006-00 Washer 6 1
124 M6x8
8 | G000818-006008-00 Bolt M6x8 1
%3k 8 D75
9 RC25N450-800005-G00 greggains circle D75 1 2.0t-2.5t
53 ke D85
9 RC30N450-800005-G00 greggains circle D85 1 3.0t-3.2t
s
10 | RC25N450-800004-W00 Piston 1 2.0t-2.5t
10 | RC30N450-800004-W00 {jﬁ'ﬁ 1 3.0t-3.2t
Piston ’ ’
M2z 348 @3
11 | RC25N450-800005-W00 wire ringe3 1
12 | RC25N450-800006-W00 e 1
steel tube
] T EENT 2.0t-2.5t
13 | See OPT. Parts List 10 Piston rod 1 DUPLEX MAST
3 TEEAT 3.0t-3.2t
13 | See OPT. Parts List 10 Piston rod 1 DUPLEX MAST
] T EENT 2.0t-2.5t
13 | See OPT. Parts List 11 Piston rod 1 TRIPLEX MAST
3 TEAT 3.0t-3.2t
13 | See OPT. Parts List 11 Piston rod 1 TRIPLEX MAST
O B il 75x3.1
14 | G001235-007503P1-00 O-ring 75x3.1 1 2.0t-2.5t
O JB% I 85x3.1
14 | G001235-008503P1-00 O-ring 85x3.1 1 3.0t-3.2t
245414 65%35
15 | RC25N450-800001-G00 composite bushing 1 2.0t-2.5t

49

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K17 TR 2.0t-3.2t  2HAAMNIE  3FAEHMIR
Fig.17 Lift cylinder,Short 2.0t-3.2t DUPLEX MAST TRIPLEX MAST
e Ykl PR e i BOE 4R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
HH54E 75%35
15 | RC30N450-800001-G0O | = posite bushing 1 3.0t-3.2t
O %418 80x3.1
16 | G001235-008003P1-00 O-ring 80x3.1 1 2.0t-2.5t
O #4118 90x3.1
16 | G001235-009003P1-00 | ng 90x3.1 1 3.0t-3.2t
B
17 | RC25N450-800003-W00 | ~ ap 1 2.0t-2.5t
i
17 | RC30N450-800003-W00 | ~ ap 1 3.0t-3.2t
ISI %%}l d60
18 | FUO746K0-G00 ISl-seal ring d60 1 2.0t-2.5t
ISI %%}/l d70
18 | FU0849K0-G00 ISl-seal ring d70 1 3.0t-3.2t
fRH7 1 70x60x2
19 | RC25N450-800002-W00 protection ring 1 2.0t-2.5t
{54718 80x70%2
19 | RC30N450-800002-W00 protection ring 1 3.0t-3.2t
LBH P41 d6eo
20 | CL0O107C0-G00 LBH-dustproof ring d60 1 2.0t-2.5t
LBH B4 d70
20 | CL0121C0-G0O0 LBH-dustproof ring d70 1 3.0t-3.2t
: ySKiN -] For 2.0t-2.5t
K1 | RC25N450-8-000-kit Lift cylinder-kit 1l INC:5.9,14,16.18 20
. HEE A For 3.0t-3.5t
K2 | RC30N450-8-000-kit Lift cylinder-kit L'l INC:5.9.14.16.18.20

50

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Mt # 10 <Optional Parts List 10>

<2.0t-3.2t

2 KA HHTIHE

2.0t-3.2t

DUPLEX MAST >

2.0t-2.5t DUPLEX MAST 3.0t-3.2t DUPLEX MAST

It}? m l\i . Al 2 13 A2 2 13

T YrkHs YrkHns YrkHis Yk Yk Yk

Lift Height Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No..
2000 | RC25U200-800000-000 | RC25U200-801000-W00 | RC25U200-800001-W00 | RC30U200-800000-000 | RC30U200-801000-W00 | RC30U200-800001-W00
2500 | RC25U250-800000-000 | RC25U250-801000-W00 | RC25U250-800001-W00 | RC30U250-800000-000 | RC30U250-801000-W00 | RC30U250-800001-W00
2700 RC25U270-800000-000 | RC25U270-801000-W00 | RC25U270-800001-W00 | RC30U270-800000-000 | RC30U270-801000-W00 | RC30U270-800001-W00
3000 RC25N450-800000-000 | RC25N450-801000-W00 | RC25N450-800001-W00 | RC30N450-800000-000 | RC30N450-801000-W00 | RC30N450-800001-W00
3300 RC25U330-800000-000 | RC25U330-801000-W00 | RC25U330-800001-W00 | RC30U330-800000-000 | RC30U330-801000-W00 | RC30U330-800001-W00
3500 RC25U350-800000-000 | RC25U350-801000-W00 | RC25U350-800001-W00 | RC30U350-800000-000 | RC30U350-801000-W00 | RC30U350-800001-W00
3600 RC25U360-800000-000 | RC25U360-801000-W00 | RC25U360-800001-W00 | RC30U360-800000-000 | RC30U360-801000-W00 | RC30U360-800001-W00
3700( RC25U370-800000-000 | RC25U370-801000-W00 | RC25U370-800001-W00 | RC30U370-800000-000 | RC30U370-801000-W00 | RC30U370-800001-W00
4000 RC25U400-800000-000 | RC25U400-801000-W00 | RC25U400-800001-W00 | RC30U400-800000-000 | RC30U400-801000-W00 | RC30U400-800001-W00

51

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
.leadingforkliftparts.com
.youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts

Www
Www




RC# 11 <Optional Parts List 11>

<2.0t-3.2t

3P HMTILE

2.0t-3.2t TRIPLEX MAST>

2.0t-2.5t TRIPLEX MAST 3.0t-3.2t TRIPLEX MAST

It}? m l\i . B1 2 13 B2 2 13

T YrkHs YrkHns YrkHs Yk Yk Yk

Lift Height Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No..
4000 RC25N400-800000-000 | RC25N400-801000-W00 | RC25N400-800001-W00 | RC30N400-800000-000 | RC30N400-801000-W00 | RC30N400-800001-W00
4300 RC25N430-800000-000 | RC25N430-801000-W00 | RC25N430-800001-W00 | RC30N430-800000-000 | RC30N430-801000-W00 | RC30N430-800001-W00
4500 RC25N450-800000-000 | RC25N450-801000-W00 | RC25N450-800001-W00 | RC30N450-800000-000 | RC30N450-801000-W00 | RC30N450-800001-W00
4700 RC25N470-800000-000 | RC25N470-801000-W00 | RC25N470-800001-W00 | RC30N470-800000-000 | RC30N470-801000-W00 | RC30N470-800001-W00
4800 RC25N480-800000-000 | RC25N480-801000-W00 | RC25N480-800001-W00 | RC30N480-800000-000 | RC30N480-801000-W00 | RC30N480-800001-W00
5000 RC25N500-800000-000 | RC25N500-801000-W00 | RC25N500-800001-W00 | RC30N500-800000-000 | RC30N500-801000-W00 | RC30N500-800001-W00
5500 RC25N550-800000-000 | RC25N550-801000-W00 | RC25N550-800001-W00 | RC30N550-800000-000 | RC30N550-801000-W00 | RC30N550-800001-W00
6000( RC25N600-800000-000 | RC25N600-801000-W00 | RC25N600-800001-W00 | RC30N600-800000-000 | RC30N600-801000-W00 | RC30N600-800001-W00
6500 RC25N650-800000-000 | RC25N650-801000-W00 | RC25N650-800001-W00 | RC30N650-800000-000 | RC30N650-801000-W00 | RC30N650-800001-W00
7000 RC25N700-800000-000 | RC25N700-801000-W00 | RC25N700-800001-W00 | RC30N700-800000-000 | RC30N700-801000-W00 | RC30N700-800001-W00

52

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
VW -
VW -

leadingforkliftparts.com

youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts




Kl 18 ik & RS
. . -3. 2 REX
Fig.18 Mast piping 2t-3.5t 2 Zi4HHI14¢ DUPLEX MAST
(3 75 PHiT ¥ e 6 T BT ] 2 Y
| Iltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
] Mk R4
Al | See OPT. Parts List 12 Mast piping 1 2.0t-2.5t
] MRS
A2 | See OPT. Parts List 12 Mast piping 1 3.0t-3.2t
MR
1 | RC25U300-703000-001 Oil pipe assy 1
90°#Hzk
2 | RC25N450-201000-000 90°Connector 1
3k
2-1 | NO PART NO. Connector 1
O JB#+ el 24X 2.4
2-2 | G001235-002402P4-00 O-ring 24X 2.4 1
Ik
3 | RC25U300-704000-000 Tee fitting 1
O B+l 20X 2.4
4 | G001235-002002P4-00 O-ring 20X 2.4 1
O JB#EHl 24X 2.4
5 | G001235-002402P4-00 O-ring 24X 2.4 2
NP NR
6 | RC25U300-700002-000 E@ ek 1
Nipple
P i) PR 1
7 | XSF2-F16L-2T-G00 Speed limiting valve 1 2.0t-2.5t
[ BRI )
7 | XSF2-F16L-3T-G00 Speed limiting valve 1 3.0t-3.2t
YA 24
8 | RC25U300-701000-000 {EE. E ’.“‘EE 1
Oil pipe assy
. B e
9 See OPT. Parts List 12 Oil pipe assy 1 2.0t-2.5t
3 4k
9 See OPT. Parts List 12 Oil pipe assy 1 3.0t-3.2t

53

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K18 RS
Fig.18 Mast piping

2t-3.5t 2 A HH 4 DUPLEX MAST

4 Fr Yk 2 Hi Foik s 4 Y
Iltem Part No. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
F Bk
| | 10 | 2.5U3H-600004 Clip 1
NG 24 M8X 1.25X 16
— o | 11 | N30M300-003000-000 Bolt M8 X 1.25 X 16 1
—¥ HE 8
=y
12 | GO097P1-000006-00 Washer 8 3
s BRI
13 | See OPT. Parts List 12 Oil pipe 1
14 | N30U300-700007-000 bk 1
Plug
WU 22 314 18
15 | 2.5U3H-601000A Clamp 18 1
IERGA=RSR
16 | 2.5U3H-600006A Nipple 1 2.0t-2.5t
L 8 16 | N30N450-200003-000 ﬁfﬁﬁ%% 1 3.0t-3.2t
ipple
e 18
17 | J000982-000018-00 Washer 18 1 2.0t-2.5t
; g 22
J000982-000022-00 Washer 22 1 3.0t-3.2t

54

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



WMt # 12 <Optional Parts List 12>

] AL A2 9 9 13 13
Item No (2.0t-2.5t) (3.0t-3.21) (2.0t-2.5t) (3.0t-3.21) (2.0t-2.5t) (3.0t-3.21)
T YEHID WEHL WkHL WRHD WRHD YEHID
Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
2000 RC25U200-700000-000| RC30U200-700000-000| RC25U200-700001-000 | RC30U200-700001-000 RC25U200-701000-000
2500 RC25U250-700000-000| RC30U250-700000-000| RC25U250-700001-000 | RC30U250-700001-000 2.5U2.5H-501000A
2700 RC25U250-700000-000| RC30U250-700000-000| RC25U250-700001-000 | RC30U250-700001-000 2.5U2.7H-501000A
3000 RC25U300-700000-000| RC30U300-700000-000| RC25U300-700001-000 | RC30U300-700001-000 2.5U3H-601000A
3300 RC25U330-700000-000| RC30U330-700000-000| RC25U300-700001-000 | RC30U300-700001-000 2.5U3.3H-501000A
3500 RC25U350-700000-000| RC30U350-700000-000| RC25U300-700001-000 | RC30U300-700001-000 2.5U3.5H-501000A
3600 RC25U360-700000-000| RC30U360-700000-000| RC25U300-700001-000 | RC30U300-700001-000|  2.5U3.6H-501000A 3U3.6H-401000A
3700 RC25U370-700000-000| RC30U370-700000-000| RC25U300-700001-000 | RC30U300-700001-000| 2.5U3.7H-501000A 3U3.7H-401000A
4000 RC25U400-700000-000| RC30U400-700000-000| RC25U300-700001-000 | RC30U300-700001-000|  2.5U4H-501000A 3U4H-401000A

55

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Elg%fg Niiiﬁir::ng 2.0t-3.2t 3 HMHIIZ TRIPLEX MAST
A Yk SR B i BOE 4R
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
i ! S 1 | See OPT. Parts List 14 l[;/]ljft 1 Fig.21 (2.0t-2.5t)
12 1 | See OPT. Parts List 14 }\}f’i 1 Fig.21 (3.0t-3.21)
| .
2 | See OPT. Parts List 15 ﬁfﬁi% ng 1 Fig.22 (2.0t-2.5t)
2 | See OPT. Parts List 15 ﬁaﬁiifgﬁng 1 Fig..22 (3.0t-3.21)
3 | 780408-G00 %é%hia@in wheel 2 2.0t-2.5t
3 | 780408H-G0O %fhﬁn wheel 2 3.0t-3.2t
4 | G0894P1-000040-00 \*i'/tfeor 40 2
5 | G005785-012055-01 ﬁ%mgﬁégigg 2
6 | G000093-000012-00 ﬁﬁir " 6
7 | G0097P1-000012-00 \%iﬁr 1 4
8 | G006170-000008-00 %UM,\? 4
9 | See OPT. Parts List 13 %hifgﬁsy 2 Fig.20
9 | See OPT. Parts List 13 %ifh%j:i?isy 2 Fig.20
\ 10 ﬁﬁﬁlﬁaer 2 Fig-8
L 11 x ?Tffﬁ%f?zassy 1 | Fig13 (2.0t2.50

56

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Kl 19 EIFH4L1F
- - 0t-3. 4 WEX
Fig.19 Mast piping 2.0t-3.2t 3 HMIZ TRIPLEX MAST
FPs YIEHY S Bk B BE 42 7Y
) Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
6 1 5 45y A0 04
\ G J'_\‘Xﬂtu_nﬁk .
11 Fork shelf assy 1 Fig.13 ((3.0t-3.2t)
(FE2 593 )
e u Side shifter assy 1 Fig.14  (2.0t-2.5
1
FE2 3595 )
11 Side shifter assy 1 Fig.14 ((3.0t-3.21)
THIIL 4 2 P
12 | N30M300-000012-000 Washer 2
124 M14x1.5%30
13 | N30M300-006000-000 Bolt M14x1 5x30 8
25T M12x50
14 | G000070-010035-00 Screw M12x50 1
12 M12x25
15 | G005783-012025-00 Bolt M12x25 3
16 | RC25N450-000001-000 LI AR 1
Plate
16 | RC30N450-000001-000 LI 2 B2 1
Plate
#JE 10
17 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 3
T 5
18 | RC25N450-003000-000 Chain wheel seat 1
125 M8
19 | G000923-000008-00 Nut M8 4
20 | N25N450-000004-001 U Pk 2 2.0t-2.5t
U-Bolt
20 | N30N450-000004-001 U PR E 2 3.0t-3.2t
\ U-Bolt
) WEEE M20
21 | G006170-000020-00 Nut M20 2

57

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Kl 19 EIFH4L1F
. . . 5 > m
Fig.19 Mast piping 2.0t-3.2t 3 HMIZ TRIPLEX MAST
Fr Yk 2 Hi B BE 42 7Y
) Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
" 1" 5 -
\ G IRE] M20x46
22 | N30N450-000005-001 Screw M20x46 2
. T S
-z 23 | 2.5M3H-004000B cylinder's support 2 2.0t-2.5t
1
LS4
23 | 3M3H-004000C cylinder's support 2 3.0t-3.2t
g 10
24 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 3
BRET M10%30
25 | G000070-010030-00 Screw M10x30 2
BEM10x1.25%20
26 | N30M300-004000-000 Bolt M10x1.25x20 4
THAFML10x1
27 | G001152-010001-00 Nipple Grease M10x1 4
28 | RC25M300-001000-000 il 4
Pin shaft
HERE YR
29 | RC25N450-001000-000 Protection board 2
14
30 | G000093-000014-00 Washer 14 2
B L :
31 Fork assy 2 WK IV See Fig.IV
] ZeTH gL :
32 | See OPT. Parts List 4 Lift cylinder,Left 1 Fig.7 (2.0t-2.51)
. Vviu il .
32 | See OPT. Parts List 4 Lift cylinder, Left 1 Fig.7 (3.0t-3.2t)
. Tt B L .
; 33 | See OPT. Parts List 4 Lift cylinder, Right 1 Fig.7 (2.0t-2.51t)
i 3 A FHRE b L .
33 | See OPT. Parts List 4 Lift cylinder,Right 1 Fig.7 (3.0t-3.2t)

58

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Kl 19 A4
. . _ 5 bt
Fig.19 Mast piping 2.0t-3.2t 3 HMIIH TRIPLEX MAST
FPs YIEHY S Bk FTEEE R
) Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
" 1" 5
1 G 124 M14x35
34 | G005783-014035-00 Bolt M14x35 2
G P58
1z 35 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 4
1
. B4R SN :
36 | See OP Parts List 13 Chain assy 2 Fig.20 (2.0t-2.5t)
: HESC RUK .
36 | See OP Parts List 13 Chain assy 2 Fig.20 (3.0t-3.2t)
EENAE S
37 | RC25M300-020000-000 Load bracket 1 2.0t-2.5t
EENAE S
37 | RC30M300-020000-000 Load bracket 1 3.0t-3.2t
; A E K )
38 | See OP Parts List 11 Lift cylinder,Short 1 Fig.17 (2.0t-2.5¢t)
; FLTF et i .
38 | See OP Parts List 11 Lift cylinder,Short 1 Fig.17 (3.0t-3.2t)
R
39 | 780309K-G00 Chain wheel 2
40 | G0894P1-000045-00 | L1145 2
Snap ring 45
25T M10x35
41 | G000070-010035-00 Screw M10x35 1
LN

59

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K120  BESEK
Fig.20 Chain assy

2.0t-3.2t 3 A HMIIEE TRIPLEX MAST

Fr5 Yok R Ko Foik s 42 2
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
Al |See OP Parts List 14 f%ﬁ?;ﬁ o 2 ltem 36 (2.0t-2.5t)
AL [See OP Parts List 14 &?fﬁwgafj?’nder, Shory | 2 | ltem36 (3.0t:3.21
A2 |See OP Parts List 14 f%i?%z i 2 ltem 9 (2.0t-2.5t)
A2 |See OP Parts List 14 g_?f%wgacsysliynder,R/L) 2 Item 9 (3.0t-3.2t)

1 |NO PART NO. A GHLHLE2SXN 1 2.0t-2.5t

1 | NO PART NO. L H163AN 1 3.0t:3.2t

2 | coooos1-003020-00 | 3720 2 2.0t-2.5t

2 | G000091-3P202000 | 13220 2 3.0t-3.2t

3 | NO PART NO. LA 2 2.0t-2.5t

3 | NO PART NO. e 2 3.0t-3.2t

4 | NOPART NO. BRI 1 2.0t-2.5¢

4 | NOPART NO, BRI 1 3.0t:3.2t

5 | Go00091-2Ps028-00 | 25328 1

6 | G006171-000020-02 | i /M20XL. 5

7 | NOPART NO. BRI 1 2.0t-2.5¢

60

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.

www . leadingforkliftparts.com

www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K20 HEAEK
Fig.20 Chain assy

2.0t-3.2t 34 Hl13 TRIPLEX MAST
Fr Yk 2 Hi 2V BE 4R
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
SN
7 | NO PART NO. Connector 1 3.0t-3.2t

61

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Mt # 14 <Optional Parts List 14>

A Al Al A2 A2

ltem No. ltem 9 (2.0t-2.5t) ltem 9 (3.0t-3.21) ltem 36  (2.0t-2.5t) ltem 36 (3.0t-3.21)

BT Ykt YrkHs Ykt Yok

Lift Height Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No..
4000 RC25N400-030000-000 RC30N400-040000-000 RC25N400-030000-000 RC30N400-040000-000
4300 RC25N430-030000-000 RC30N430-040000-000 RC25N430-030000-000 RC30N430-040000-000
4500 RC25N450-030000-000 RC30N450-040000-000 RC25N450-030000-000 RC30N450-040000-000
4700 RC25N470-030000-000 RC30N470-040000-000 RC25N470-030000-000 RC30N470-040000-000
4800 RC25N480-030000-000 RC30N480-040000-000 RC25N480-030000-000 RC30N480-040000-000
5000 RC25N500-030000-000 RC30N500-040000-000 RC25N500-030000-000 RC30N500-040000-000
5500 RC25N550-030000-000 RC30N550-040000-000 RC25N550-030000-000 RC30N550-040000-000
6000 RC25N600-030000-000 RC30N600-040000-000 RC25N600-030000-000 RC30N600-040000-000
6500 RC25N650-030000-000 RC30N650-040000-000 RC25N650-030000-000 RC30N650-040000-000
7000 RC25N700-030000-000 RC30N700-040000-000 RC25N700-030000-000 RC30N700-040000-000

62

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



El;zl 1 II\/Ijjft 2.0t-3.2t 3 HMIIH TRIPLEX MAST

A Yk E i Ko Ak BE 4R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
1 | See OP Parts List 15 éﬂ? fq’gast 1 2.0t-3.2t

2 | See OP Parts List 15 ?/Tlljjd% mast 1 2.0t-3.2t

3 | See OP Parts List 15 Iljr?slljd}f mast 1 2.0t-2.5t

3 | See OP Parts List 15 Iljrjsll?egm ast 1 3.0t-3.2t

4 | 3U3H-002000A 2@;&%% assy. 2 I Fig.1I
5 | X25M300-302000-000 g'ﬂéﬁ%ﬂier assy. 2 K Fig.IIl
6 | N30M300-007000-002 ?ﬁnﬁﬁ %ler assy. 2 I Fig.1

7 | 3M3H-302000C ?ﬁﬁiﬁ%ler assy. 4 K1 Fig.1

8 | N30M300-000015-000 ﬁ%ﬁ?shim 4

9 | N30M300-000014-000 v%féﬂ:% 4

10 | N30M300-005000-000 | £t MIEx1.5%55 4

11 | N30M300-000005-001 gﬂgﬁg cap 2

12 | N30M300-000006-000 i[t)](;tg bush 2

13 | G001152-010001-00 gﬁu“glﬁiéx L 2

63

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Mt #% 14 <Optional Parts List 14>

o . , 3 3

Item No. (2.0t-2.5t) (3.0t-3.21)

BTt Yk Yk YrkHis Yk

Lift Height Part No.. Part No.. Part No.. Part No..
4000 RC25N400-101000-001 RC25N400-103000-000 RC25N400-102000-000 RC30N400-102000-000
4300 RC25N430-101000-001 RC25N430-103000-000 RC25N430-102000-000 RC30N430-102000-000
4500 RC25N450-101000-001 RC25N450-103000-000 RC25N450-102000-000 RC30N450-102000-000
4700 RC25N470-101000-001 RC25N470-103000-000 RC25N470-102000-000 RC30N470-102000-000
4800 RC25N480-101000-001 RC25N480-103000-000 RC25N480-102000-000 RC30N480-102000-000
5000 RC25N500-101000-001 RC25N500-103000-000 RC25N500-102000-000 RC30N500-102000-000
5500 RC25N550-101000-001 RC25N550-103000-000 RC25N550-102000-000 RC30N550-102000-000
6000 RC25N600-101000-001 RC25N600-103000-000 RC25N600-102000-000 RC30N600-102000-000
6500 RC25N650-101000-001 RC25N650-103000-000 RC25N650-102000-000 RC30N650-102000-000
7000 RC25N700-101000-001 RC25N700-103000-000 RC25N700-102000-000 RC30N700-102000-000

64

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K22 xRS X
_ - 2.0t-3.2t 3 HMIIH TRIPLEX MAST
Fig.22 Mast piping
. 2 9 I Fr Yk R Kk B BE 42 7Y
A Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
I 11 30 31 A I L‘ A | See OP Parts List 15 Mast piping 1 2 0t-2.5t
‘ | S
‘ . TR RS
% L‘J g B | See OP Parts List 15 Mast piping 1 3.0t-3.2t
| OJE# P14
£ - - -
f 1 | JISB2401-P14-G00 O-ring P14 1 2.0t-2.5t
= v oLEndb
\LLA \ | | | 1 | 21SB2401-P18-G0O g_r/ir%ili[lﬁ’gplg 1 3.0t-3.2t
y . |
, N | & e
[| bia. O% P18 ]
‘ J - 'Q} ' | 2 | JISB2401-P18-G00 O-ring P14 1 2.0t-2.5t
\ h s ) 16 P24
\ I8 I b { | _ ~ (0] /..ni :
{ *4_,4"’ !| 2 | JISB2401-P24-G00 O-ring P24 1 3.0t-3.2t
" ~ ! : A Rk
—% . - ‘lw 3 | RC25M300-703000-001 | oy il ooy 1 2.0t-2.5t
- . | N e I“_ll N
-~ o " 12 3 | RC30M300-703000-001 (ﬁli'i;‘jzassy 1 3.0t-3.2t
- - 1 e e o o
L - I EUB Bk
, E; ,L\/ 4 - 4 | RC25N450-200001-000 | ~ o/ o 1 2.0t-2.5t
e EOE K
lf! . 4 | RC30N450-200001-000 | ~ - 1 3.0t-3.2t
s /4; ':“_:. -~ o5 43m 9
i 7 o B4 /o 5 | RC25N450-201000-000 | 30 ?:ff]fector 1
.
16 S - pt N
~ 3 ~ ey
6 ‘o 6 | RC25N450-203000-000 E?pi%:;y 1
14 $ 2% 6 21 A
yi & * 7 | N30M300-003000-000 E‘fﬁ%mgx"ffgfllg 4
3 . :
BN SS
e b 8 | N25M300-704000-000 | "2t 1 2.0t-2.5t
ESEISS
0 . s 8 | N30M300-704000-000 | "2 1 3.0t-3.2t

65

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K22 KRS X
_ - 2.0t-3.2t 3 HMIZ TRIPLEX MAST
Fig.22 Mast piping
28 9 10 FPs YIEHY HFR Bk A 48
A Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
d 12
T —— b LJ 9 | G0097P1-000012-00 Washer 12 1
/ | I2HEM12x50
< l:] ‘ 10 | G005782-012050-00 Bolt M12x50 1
¥ Bk
f 11 | S16M300-700003-000 Clip 2
|
\ || B \ ) @ [ @14.5/99.5
\ e ‘! ,I‘\ 12 | N30M300-700007-000 Return oil pipe 1
J ‘ 39} Il ¥ | 13 | N30N450-200005-000 &*ﬁiﬁsy 1
P (] - ' y
‘ \ r | N [
\ '8 v ) ST P[] SR ] s
! J !I 14 | XSF2-F16L-2T-G00 Speed limiting valve 1 2.0t-2.5t
¥ o\ | o o WL 1
.% . / U; 14 | XSF2-F16L-3T-G00 Speed limiting valve 1 3.0t-3.2t
g ‘ | ) i et [
" " 12 15 | G001235-002402P4-00 8_ r/irf;izjgtlel 1
- - I N
U " I T
, g; ‘L/‘/] 9 16 | 2025N4.3-200005 g%fei%f 1
W 618
.f‘ 17 | J000982-000018-00 Washer 3
W K
s S
17 ,{) g’ ’ M 18 | N30M300-700005-000 '?e Jeai%r?;ector 1
.
16 S e s N
= ¥ » Ko Bk
15 | 2 P 19 | RC25N450-200002-000 | ,\ - assy 1
14 = 6 21 i At
Wi & 4 20 | RC25N450-202000-000 ﬁmif; 'gssy 1
= ~
IZHEM10%25
p : 21 | G005783-010025-00 Bolt M10x25 2
sy
19 T 8 22 | N30M300-700008-000 Cgl.% 1
p

66

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K22 RS X
) . 2.0t-3.2t 3 HMIIZ TRIPLEX MAST
Fig.22 Mast piping
28 9 10 J7 ki P i e S F 4
A Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
d 18
L At re0v 2y - | LJ 23 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 1
' | M Je fedlat
d l;] g 24 | GT-3001-G00 Clamp-band 5
{ - -
f 25 | N30M300-700002-000 Band 5
\ || B \ 24 (| g [ @14.5/99.5
\ ‘! ," 26 | See OP Parts List 15 Return oil pipe 1
'~ N \ i . e s
J | S ‘Q\} ' | 27 | See OP Parts List 15 Hose Assy 1
\ | N
\ 18 Y i s
9 J !| 28 | 2025N4.3-200004 Shaft sleeve 1
= o , p
" W
-% - .4 1” 29 | 2025N4.3-200003A Pulley wheel 1
" " 12 30 | See OP Parts List 15 Elgi ;E;q(’j"‘lb?é 39'5 1
: - [ B
L - I EUB Bk
, g; ‘L/‘,] - 31 | 3N4.5H-200001 Connector 2
W 12
l-’! " 32 | G000093-000012-00 Washer 12 1
s . Sa 11810
L . 3 - - =
| ,; —— ¢ 1 33 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
16 S. 5
ZA 3 » #4510
15 ‘® - 34 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 2
14 e o 6 21
13 & i
= ~
‘ )
19 1 8

67

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



WMt # 15 <Optional Parts List 15>

Ite}iﬁo. A (2.0t-2.51) B (3.0t-3.2t) 26 27 30
TR (s R (=2 (=2 (%7

Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.

4000 RC25N400-200000-000 [ RC30N400-200000-000 | RC25N400-200005-000 | RC25N400-200003-000 [ RC25N400-200004-000
4300 RC25N430-200000-000 | RC30N430-200000-000 | RC25N430-200005-000 | RC25N430-200003-000 | RC25N430-200004-000
4500 RC25N450-200000-000 | RC30N450-200000-000 | RC25N450-200005-000 | RC25N450-200003-000 | RC25N450-200004-000
4700 RC25N470-200000-000 | RC30N470-200000-000 | RC25N470-200005-000 | RC25N470-200003-000 | RC25N470-200004-000
4800 RC25N480-200000-000 | RC30N480-200000-000 | RC25N480-200005-000 | RC25N480-200003-000 | RC25N480-200004-000
5000 RC25N500-200000-000 | RC30N500-200000-000 | RC25N500-200005-000 | RC25N500-200003-000 | RC25N500-200004-000
5500 RC25N550-200000-000 | RC30N550-200000-000 | RC25N550-200005-000 | RC25N550-200003-000 | RC25N550-200004-000
6000 RC25N600-200000-000 | RC30N600-200000-000 | RC25N600-200005-000 | RC25N600-200003-000 | RC25N600-200004-000
6500 RC25N650-200000-000 | RC30N650-200000-000 | RC25N650-200005-000 | RC25N650-200003-000 | RC25N650-200004-000
7000 RC25N700-200000-000 | RC30N700-200000-000 | RC25N700-200005-000 | RC25N700-200003-000 | RC25N700-200004-000

68

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Kl 23 fudsah e
) L 2.0t-3.2t 2 212 SIMPLEX MAST
Fig.23 lateral moving circuit
Fr Yk 2 Hi 2V BE 4R
/%“\_ 21 4 3 Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
- A
Al | See OPT.Parts List 16 lateral moving circuit 1 2.0t-3.2t
1 | J30B300-900006-000 ﬁiﬁ;y 2
TE RN
2 | J25B300-900007-000 pulley shaft 1
g 14
3 | G000093-000014-00 Washer 14 1
Pl
4 | J25B300-900005-000 Washer 1
5 | RC25B300-902000-000 b 1
) ) Oil pipe assy
BRET M8 X 20
6 | G000070-008020-00 Screw M8 X 20 2
Iy 8
7 | GO00093-000008-00 Washer 8 2
Iy 8
8 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 2
R T T il
9 N163-620800-000 g?bov? 7k 1
ey
10 | RC25B300-900003-000 E‘Oie"”‘ﬁk 1
11 | S16B300-900011-000 ﬁf}%* 1
%
12 | JISB2401-P11-G0OO 0 ﬁ;ﬁij 1
O-ring
13 | RC25B300-900002-000 &Y:O“fé%ﬁk 1
14 | RC25B300-901000-000 };%3‘{)@ . 1
Joint bearing

69

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K 23
Fig.23

A it

lateral moving circuit

2.0t-3.2t 2 HAEF 128 SIMPLEX MAST

gz ko

Fr Yk 2 Hi Foik s 4 Y
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
B2 M10 X 50
15 | G005782-010050-00 Bolt M10 X 50 2
#HpE 10
16 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 2
15 EE M10
17 | G006170-000010-00 Nut M10 2
JERLEI SN
18 | RC25Vv450-900006-000 Nipple 2
O JEE el 22X 2.4
19 | G001235-002202P4-00 O-ring 22X 2.4 2
IR 1
20 | RC25V450-900001-000 Hose 1
21 | RC25V450-900002-000 AL 1
Hose
- IRk
22 | See OPT.Parts List 16 Hose 2 2.0t-3.2t

70

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



ML # 16 <Optional Parts List 16> (2.0t-3.2t)

.
i 7; Al (2.0t-3.21) 22 (2.0t-3.21)

T = YIRS Yk

Lift Height Part No. Part No.
2000 RC25B200-900000-001 RC25B200-900001-001
2500 RC25B250-900000-001 RC25B250-900001-001
2700 RC25B270-900000-001 RC25B270-900001-001
3000 RC25B300-000000-001 RC25B300-900001-001
3300 RC25B330-900000-001 RC25B330-900001-001
3500 RC25B350-900000-001 RC25B350-900001-001
3600 RC25B360-900000-001 RC25B360-900001-001
3700 RC25B370-900000-001 RC25B370-900001-001
4000 RC25B400-900000-001 RC25B400-900001-001
4300 RC25B400-900000-001 RC25B400-900001-001
4500 RC25B450-900000-001 RC25B450-900001-001
4700 RC25B470-900000-001 RC25B470-900001-001
4800 RC25B480-900000-001 RC25B480-900001-001
5000 RC25B500-900000-001 RC25B500-900001-001
5500 RC25B550-900000-001 RC25B550-900001-001
6000 RC25B600-900000-001 RC25B600-900001-001

71

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Ezilgzzi folﬁiffnﬁﬁ 2.0t-3.2t 2 T SIMPLEX MAST
A Yrrag R i e EIE H 1
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
Al | See OPT.Parts List 17 E’iﬁfﬁﬂﬁ oil 1 2.0t-3.2t
1 | J30B300-900006-000 ﬁﬁ@ey 2
2 | J25B300-900007-000 ﬁfﬁiﬁ'ﬂ shaft 1
3 | G000093-000014-00 %ﬁhle‘lr " 1
167 — 4 | J25B300-900005-000 %hgr 6 1
g 1413 15 5 | RC25B300-802000-000 ngll‘%ffe assy 1
6 | G000070-008020-00 fﬂmﬁ e 2
7 | G000093-000008-00 %hser o 2
8 | G0097P1-000008-00 %hser o 2
9 | RC25B300-801000-000 %frﬁbg fing 1
10 | G005782-010050-00 ﬁ%,\'}/‘llg;;g 2
11 | G000093-000010-00 %Ehleor 10 2
. %%18 % 12 | G006170-000010-00 ﬁiM’\%o 2
9 : 13 | RC25V450-900006-000 Eé%%% 2
12 J 14 | Goo1235-002202P4-00 | O 253?2 zores 2

72

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K24 5 DUIEch

- 1% s A Y AR
Fig24 Fourth oil 2.0t-3.2t 2 w15 SIMPLEX MAST

Fr Yok E Ko Foik s 42 2
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
BB
15 | RC25Vv450-800001-000 Hose 1
Ak
16 | RC25Vv450-800002-000 Hose 2
. ek
17 | See OPT.Parts List 17 Hose 2 2.0t-3.2t
18 | RC25Vv450-805000-000 ol it 2
cover

14 13 15

o~ oD

73

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



ML 17 <Optional Parts List 17> (2.0t-3.2t)

i i Al (2.0t-3.2t) 17 (2.0t-3.2t)

BT Yok YrkHs

Lift Height Part No. Part No.
2000 RC25B200-800000-001 RC25B200-900001-001
2500 RC25B250-800000-001 RC25B250-900001-001
2700 RC25B270-800000-001 RC25B270-900001-001
3000 RC25B300-800000-001 RC25B300-900001-001
3300 RC25B330-800000-001 RC25B330-900001-001
3500 RC25B350-800000-001 RC25B350-900001-001
3600 RC25B360-800000-001 RC25B360-900001-001
3700 RC25B370-800000-001 RC25B370-900001-001
4000 RC25B400-800000-001 RC25B400-900001-001
4300 RC25B400-800000-001 RC25B400-900001-001
4500 RC25B450-800000-001 RC25B450-900001-001
4700 RC25B470-800000-001 RC25B470-900001-001
4800 RC25B480-800000-001 RC25B480-900001-001
5000 RC25B500-800000-001 RC25B500-900001-001
5500 RC25B550-800000-001 RC25B550-900001-001
6000 RC25B600-800000-001 RC25B600-900001-001

74

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Kl 25 iz aheg X
) o 2.0t-3.2t 224 A5 DUPLEX MAST
Fig.25 lateral moving circuit
A Yk A i A Bl H 4
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
: WAL i 2%
Al | See OPT.Parts List 18 lateral moving circuit 1 2.0t-2.5t
; MRS il 2%
A2 | See OPT.Parts List 18 lateral moving circuit 1 3.0t-3.2t
MEP IR
1 RC25V450-900013-000 Protect cover 1
P
3 2 RC25Vv450-900012-000 Washer 1
LD . P41 22
g ‘ 3 | G0894P1-000022-00 Snap ring 22 1
\ I 4 M10X 40
4 | G005783-010040-00 Bolt M10 X 40 2
23 #J8 10
=y
%(5) 5 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 8
24 g 10
97 6 G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 8
el
Connect 7 RC25Vv450-900011-000 Pulley shaft 1
Side shift cylindef 29 28 3 A
LA i i 8 | RC25V450-900014-000 1
392 pulley
5 &) 9 | See OPT.Parts List 18 ﬁ%i%inector 1
213 -
~ : Rk
%b 10 | See OPTParts List18 | |55 °8 1
e
t--TT 11 | JISB2401-P11-G00 0 E/J‘ﬁj 1
O-ring
3
JERGE/SS
12 | S16B300-900011-000 Nipple 1
GVE: BRI, P59, 10, 21HUY, FE243 42,
14 Note: the installation of the fourth page oil routes,item 9,10,21 cancel, item 24, Qty:2.

75

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Kl 25 fIES i % X
_ L 2.0t-3.2t 2 4 H 12 DUPLEX MAST
Fig.25 lateral moving circuit
e Yrrag R i e EIE H 1
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
] oo | R R TEES
13 | RC25V450-900004-000 | /= 1 20625t Builiin
JRE T A R
13 | RC30V450-900004-000 | /] 1 3.003.2t Builtcin
14 | RC25V450-904000-000 Ej%f;i g 1
3 9 15 | G000070-008025-00 fcfé e 4
! e
Lv @,L 16 | G000093-000008-00 VthSer 8 6
17 | G005783-010030-00 fﬁ%@;ﬁg 6
23 ] o A
%5 18 | RC25C300-903000-000 gm”“ EE)i?J ¢ assy 1 2.0t-2.5t
24 i ) B
o 18 | RC30C300-903000-000 | oyt e oce 1 3.0t-3.2t
24T M5 X 20
o 19 | G000070-005020-00 Serew Mo < 20 2
Side shift cylinder 3
LS A 20 | G000093-000005-00 | 1 5 6
Washer 5
B
21 | RC25C300-900001-000 | 11~ ¢\ 0o 1
M1 JH L B
22 | RC25C300-902000-000 éﬁigef{ﬁﬁ 1
i A
23 | RC25V450-900018-000 iﬁg@; oad 1
24 | G000070-005030-00 mfciv';"fﬂé S 4
A UG, 59, 10, 21U, 52430 A2,
14 Note: the installation of the fourth page oil routes,item 9,10,21 cancel, item 24, Qty:2.

76

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Kl 25 AR i X
_ L 2.0t-3.2t 2 i HHMI 1% DUPLEX MAST
Fig.25 lateral moving circuit
e Yrrag R i e EIE H 1
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
25 | RC25V450-900017-000 fu ffe older 1
B
26 | G0097P1-000008-00 Whger 8 2
27 | RC25C300-904000-000 )fﬁfa fing 1
3 92 28 | RC25V450-900006-000 &ﬁ%% 2
5 B s At
Lv @L 29 | G001235-002202P4-00 | & LK Sax24 |
30 | RC25V450-900001-000 ::EOE?* 1
23 X5 A NN
25 31 | RC25V450-900002-000 HH’*(E?J\ 1
24 i i 90° ik
57 32 | N163-620800-000 Elbow 1
JlEED Y ARE R
Connect 33 | RC25V450-900005-000 Hose 1 2.0t-2.5t ,Built—in
Side shift cylinder 4% SR HE
B P2 0 T ) . T 7
% 33 | RC30V450-900005-000 | |\ 1 3.0t-3.2t, Built—in
34 | X15V450-807000-000 %?ﬁ%gﬁ ring 1 W& 2, Built—in
3k 3 e <2012-12 el EX
34 | X15V450-807000-000 Joint bearing 1 Non-built-in
35 | G000070-008020-00 ﬁﬁx% >2<020 2
F M
" T : 23
VT R DUEGE N, FES 9. 10, 21HUE, 5 24%E N2,
14 Note: the installation of the fourth page oil routes,item 9,10,21 cancel, item 24, Qty:2.

77

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K 25
Fig.25

A% il e

lateral moving circuit

2.0t-3.2t 2 ZAHMTH

DUPLEX MAST

Connect

Side shift ¢ I|nde
SeAb s

&

N\

SRR

11
12

FPs YIEHY S Bk A 48
Iltem Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
N i > _ [Zn g
37 | x15v450-808000-000 | EREHE T R AT
Joint bearing Non-built-in
ENEX, AdvEH
i JRe 8 R (e 1) Non-built-in
38 | 6IK-200G1/4 Hose(OPT.1) 1 Block the joint when
without attachment
AEm s, AER
i i o] 5 (%% 2) Non-built-in
39 | RC25Vv450-805000-000 Cover(OPT.2) 2 Block the joint when

without attachment

e RN, FE59. 10, 21HUH, FE524%E N2,
Note: the installation of the fourth page oil routes,item 9,10,21 cancel, item 24, Qty:2.

78

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co.,
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts

Ltd.



(2t-3.2t) “EAid3E 18 <Optional Parts List 18>

i i Al (2.0t-2.5t) A2 (3.0t-3.2t)

T YrkHs Yok

Lift Height Part No. Part No.
2000 RC25C200-900000-000 RC30C200-900000-000
2500 RC25C250-900000-000 RC30C250-900000-000
2700 RC25C270-900000-000 RC30C270-900000-000
3000 RC25C300-900000-000 RC30C300-900000-000
3300 RC25C330-900000-000 RC30C330-900000-000
3500 RC25C350-900000-000 RC30C350-900000-000
3600 RC25C360-900000-000 RC30C360-900000-000
3700 RC25C370-900000-000 RC30C370-900000-000
4000 RC25C400-900000-000 RC30C400-900000-000
i i 9 10 18 (2.0t-2.5t) 18 (3.0t-3.21) 22

BT YrkHY YEHS YEHD YrEHS Yk

Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
2000 RC25C200-905000-000 RC25C200-906000-000 RC25C200-903000-000 RC30C200-903000-000 RC25C200-902000-000
2500 RC25C250-905000-000 RC25C250-906000-000 RC25C250-903000-000 RC30C250-903000-000 RC25C250-902000-000
2700 RC25C270-905000-000 RC25C270-906000-000 RC25C270-903000-000 RC30C270-903000-000 RC25C270-902000-000
3000 RC25C300-905000-000 RC25C300-906000-000 RC25C300-903000-000 RC30C300-903000-000 RC25C300-902000-000
3300 RC25C330-905000-000 RC25C330-906000-000 RC25C330-903000-000 RC30C330-903000-000 RC25C330-902000-000
3500 RC25C350-905000-000 RC25C350-906000-000 RC25C350-903000-000 RC30C350-903000-000 RC25C350-902000-000
3600 RC25C360-905000-000 RC25C360-906000-000 RC25C360-903000-000 RC30C360-903000-000 RC25C360-902000-000
3700 RC25C370-905000-000 RC25C370-906000-000 RC25C370-903000-000 RC30C370-903000-000 RC25C370-902000-000
4000 RC25C400-905000-000 RC25C400-906000-000 RC25C400-903000-000 RC30C400-903000-000 RC25C400-902000-000

79

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.

www . leadingforkliftparts.com

www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K26 SEUUIBE X
) ) 2.0t-3.2t 2 4 HMHI 28 DUPLEX MAST
Fig.26 Fourth oll
Fr YR 2 Bk 2V BE 4R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
- S VU %
Al | See OPT.Parts List 19 Fourth joint oil 1 2.0t-2.5t
: S5 DU IR 2%
A2 | See OPT.Parts List 19 Fourth joint oil 1 3.0t-3.2t
A
1 | RC25V450-900012-000 Washer 1
ik 22
2 | G0894P1-000022-00 Snap ring 22 1
E
13 14 3 | RC25Vv450-900014-000 pulley 1
“) 1 AR 3o RO il ey
Kg 2 (See lateral 4 | see OPTParts List1o | [T} Bk 1
¢ U1 moving circuit) ose
> T . Ak
5 12 5 | See OPT.Parts List 19 Hose 1
[ p— 6 | GT-3001-G0O I il Je JedL s 3
= Nylon cable tie
\ Y0 1A M10 X 30
16 —/Sﬁ 7 | G005783-010030-00 Bolt M10% 30 3
#pE 10
8 G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 3
P 10
9 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 3
Wi
10 | RC25C300-808000-000 Oil pipe assy 1 2.0t-2.5t
LS | Joint bearing 10 | See OPT.Parts List19 | Ml 1 3.0t-3.2t
JUPA TS I O il e Oil pipe assy
(See lateral
moving circuit)

80

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K26 DYk

Fig.26 Fourth oll

2.0t-3.2t 2 A HHMHIIZE DUPLEX MAST

$3K3 P 1 Joint bearing
AR DX B i
(See lateral
moving circuit)

LA DX AR i
(See lateral

moving circuit)

Fr Yk 2 Hi 2V BE 4R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
EES
11 | RC25C300-800003-000 Tube folder 1
12 | RC25V450-900018-000 Rubber pad 1
IZET M5 X 30
13 | G000070-005030-00 Screw M5 X 30 2
. 5
14 | G0O00093-000005-00 Washer 5 2
15 | RC25V450-900017-000 ok 2
Tube folder
IRE] M5 X 50
16 | GO00070-005050-00 Screw M5 X 50 2
JERGESSS
17 | RC25V450-900006-000 Nipple 2
O B &=t 22X 2.4
18 | G001235-002202P4-00 O-ring 22X 2.4 2
: Ak
19 | See OPT.Parts List 19 Hose 1
20 | See OPT.Parts List 19 H'EE%* 1
ose
v 3 b g
21 | X25V450-907000-000 E%XF; . 1 W& 3, Built—in
Joint bearing
330 S e < 12 4k
21 | X25V450-907000-000 % .J\i}i . 1 =2012 12.’%.%]&
Joint bearing Non-built-in
BZET M8 X 20
22 | G000070-008020-00 Screw M8 X 20 2
E 8
23 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 2
ol
24 | RC25V450-805000-000 2
Cover

81

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K26 DYk

- 4 Nt
Fig.26 Fourth oil 2.0t-3.2t 2 i HHMI 12 DUPLEX MAST

Fr Yk 2 Hi 2V BE 4R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
P33 =>2012-12, N &
25 | X15V450-808000-000 | ;0o bearing : Non-built-in

FLpA LR AR i

o
v
ng) L I (See lateral
0%@?,» I | moving circuit)

L3P 1 Joint bearing
JLAAR DT R A il
(See lateral
moving circuit)

82

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



(2.0t-3.2t) ML 19 <Optional Parts List 19>

i i Al (2.0t-2.5t) A2 (3.0t-3.2t)
T Yokt Yok
Lift Height Part No. Part No.
2000 RC25C200-800000-000 RC30C200-800000-000
2500 RC25C250-800000-000 RC30C250-800000-000
2700 RC25C270-800000-000 RC30C270-800000-000
3000 RC25C300-800000-000 RC30C300-800000-000
3300 RC25C330-800000-000 RC30C330-800000-000
3500 RC25C350-800000-000 RC30C350-800000-000
3600 RC25C360-800000-000 RC30C360-800000-000
3700 RC25C370-800000-000 RC30C370-800000-000
4000 RC25C400-800000-000 RC30C400-800000-000
{iﬁ 4 5 10 (3.0t-3.2t) 19 20
BT YrkHY YEHS YEHS YEHD Yk
Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No. Part No.
2000 RC25C200-805000-000 RC25C200-806000-000 RC30C250-808000-000 RC25C200-800001-000 RC25C200-800002-000
2500 RC25C250-805000-000 RC25C250-806000-000 RC30C250-808000-000 RC25C250-800001-000 RC25C250-800002-000
2700 RC25C270-805000-000 RC25C270-806000-000 RC30C250-808000-000 RC25C270-800001-000 RC25C270-800002-000
3000 RC25C300-805000-000 RC25C300-806000-000 RC30C300-808000-000 RC25C300-800001-000 RC25C300-800002-000
3300 RC25C330-805000-000 RC25C330-806000-000 RC30C300-808000-000 RC25C330-800001-000 RC25C330-800002-000
3500 RC25C350-805000-000 RC25C350-806000-000 RC30C300-808000-000 RC25C350-800001-000 RC25C350-800002-000
3600 RC25C360-805000-000 RC25C360-806000-000 RC30C300-808000-000 RC25C360-800001-000 RC25C360-800002-000
3700 RC25C370-805000-000 RC25C370-806000-000 RC30C300-808000-000 RC25C360-800001-000 RC25C360-800002-000
4000 RC25C400-805000-000 RC25C400-806000-000 RC25C300-808000-000 RC25C400-800001-000 RC25C400-800002-000

83

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.

www . leadingforkliftparts.com

www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Kl 27 (AL ik X
_ o 2.0t-3.2t 3 KA HMI I TRIPLEX MAST
Fig.27 lateral moving circuit
173938 18 37 A Yk HFR i A Bl H 4
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
- WAL i 2%
Al | See OPT.Parts List 20 lateral moving circuit 1 2.0t-2.5t
- MRS il 2%
A2 | See OPT.Parts List 20 lateral moving circuit 1 3.0t-3.2t
MEP IR
1 | RC25Vv450-900013-000 Tubing shield 1
T4t
2 | RC25Vv450-900012-000 Washer 1
21 i 22
N 3 | G0894P1-000022-00 Snap ring 22 1
15 12 M10X 40
1 4 | G005783-010040-00 Bolt M10 X 40 2
#pE 10
Connect 5 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 8
Side shift cylinder 5 10
AP i 6 | G0097P1-000010-00 Washer 10 4
et
7 | RC25Vv450-900011-000 pulley shaft 1
8 | RC25Vv450-900014-000 it 1
pulley
- IRk
9 See OPT.Parts List 20 hose connector 2
O B a1 P11
10 | JISB2401-P11-G00 O-ring P11 1
11 | S16B300-900011-000 E@%% 1
Nipple
i i Jig= 9598 P
12 | RC25V450-900004-000 Hose assy 1 2.0t-2.5t ,Built—in
_ ~ Hi%ﬁg'\ﬁﬁ I)\J iéi)&
12 | RC30V450-900004-000 Hose assy 1 3.0t-3.2t, Built—in

84

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K27 sl X
) o 2.0t-3.2t 3 A HMI A TRIPLEX MAST
Fig.27 lateral moving circuit
173938 18 37 FPs Yk ES Hi 2V BE 4R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
It R 52
13 | RC25V450-904000-000 fixed bearing 1
JZET M8 X 25
14 | GO0O0070-008025-00 Screw M8 X 25 6
e 8
15 | G000093-000008-00 Washer 8 8
242 M10X 30
16 | G005783-010030-00 Bolt M10 X 30 6
21 i ) TR S
N 17 | RC25V450-901000-000 Pulley bracket 1
15 bEE
14 18 | J25B300-900006-000 Pulley 2
bragziy
1 RC25V450- 7- 1
Connect 9 C25V450-900007-000 Pulley
Side shift cylinder ) I sl
SEAL B i 20 | See OPT.Parts List 20 hose connector 2
. . e
32 33
@ 21 | See OPT.Parts List 20 Oil pipe assy 1
E 8
22 | G0097P1-000008-00 Washer 8 4
I 2 A
99 98 30 | 23 | RC25V450-900016-000 Fixed plate 1
1k
g@% 24 | RC25V450-900018-000 L%H/Xih 1
98 % ubber pad
o 25 | RC25V450-900017-000 ok 1
i ) Tube folder
I2ET M5X 30
26 | G000070-005020-00 Screw M5 X 30 2
e
27 | G000093-000005-00 G 5 2
Washer 5

85

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Kl 27 (AL ik X
_ o 2.0t-3.2t 3 KA HMI I TRIPLEX MAST
Fig.27 lateral moving circuit
173938 18 37 A Yk HFR i A Bl H 4
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
JERGESSS
28 | RC25V450-900006-000 Nipple 2
O L 22X 2.4
29 | G001235-002202P4-00 O-fing 22X 2.4 2
ek
30 | RC25Vv450-900001-000 Hose connector 1
IRk
31 | RC25Vv450-900002-000 Hose connector 1
21 90° ik
N 32 | N163-620800-000 Elbow 1
15 IRk P E
14 83 | RC25V450-900005-000 | 40 connector 1 2.0t-2.5t ,Built—in
ek P E
Connect 33 | RC30V450-900005-000 Hose connector 1 3.0t-3.2t, Built—in
Side shift cy\linder B3 R
SEARFAN S L 34 | RC25V450-902000-000 Joint bearing 1
k3 o
35 | X15Vv450-807000-000 Joint bearing 1 A& 2L, Built=in
5235 R < -12 dERE R
35 | X15Vv450-807000-000 {*ngiLL. 1 =2012-12 ﬂ%?jflIk
Joint bearing Non-built-in
BRET M8 X 20
36 | G000070-008020-00 Screw M8 X 20 2
37 | J25B300-900007-000 A 2
1
38 | J25B300-900005-000 . 2
Washer
g 14
39 | G000093-000014-00 Washer 14 2
F 3 SR =>2012-12 Ak E X
40 | X15V450-808000-000 Joint bearing . Non-built-in

86

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



Connect
Side shift cylinder
SEAREN R b L

K27 (R g X
) o 2.0t-3.2t 3 A HMI A TRIPLEX MAST
Fig.27 lateral moving circuit
173938 18 37 FPs Yk ES Hi 2V BE 4R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
FNEL, AR H
i JRE A (2% 1) Non-built-in
41 | 6IK-200G1/4 Hose(OPT.1) 1 Block the joint when
without attachment
EWNEX, AirEH
_ ) bl 75 (1B 25z 2) Non-built-in
42 | RC25V450-805000-000 Cover(OPT.2) 2 Block the joint when

without attachment

87

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



(2.0t-3.2t) &ML 20 <Optional Parts List 20>

=
i z Al (2.0t-2.5t) A2 (3t-3.21)

Tt PR WL

Lift Height Part No. Part No.
4000 RC25V400-900000-000 RC30V400-900000-000
4300 RC25V430-900000-000 RC30V430-900000-000
4500 RC25V450-900000-000 RC30V450-900000-000
4700 RC25V470-900000-000 RC30V470-900000-000
4800 RC25V480-900000-000 RC30Vv480-900000-000
5000 RC25V500-900000-000 RC30V500-900000-000
5500 RC25V550-900000-000 RC30V550-900000-000
6000 RC25V600-900000-000 RC30V600-900000-000
6500 RC25V650-900000-000 RC30V650-900000-000
7000 RC25V700-900000-000 RC30V700-900000-000

88

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



=
i :; 9 20 21

BT YrEHS Yk Yk

Lift Height Part No. Part No. Part No.
4000 RC25V400-900015-000 RC25V400-900003-000 RC25V400-903000-000
4300 RC25V430-900015-000 RC25V430-900003-000 RC25V430-903000-000
4500 RC25V450-900015-000 RC25V450-900003-000 RC25V450-903000-000
4700 RC25V470-900015-000 RC25V470-900003-000 RC25V470-903000-000
4800 RC25V480-900015-000 RC25V480-900003-000 RC25V480-903000-000
5000 RC25V500-900015-000 RC25V500-900003-000 RC25V500-903000-000
5500 RC25V550-900015-000 RC25V550-900003-000 RC25V550-903000-000
6000 RC25V600-900015-000 RC25V600-900003-000 RC25V600-903000-000
6500 RC25V650-900015-000 RC25V650-900003-000 RC25V650-903000-000
7000 RC25V700-900015-000 RC25V700-900003-000 RC25V700-903000-000

89

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K28  EEPUIEH N
_ _ 2.0t-3.2t 3 4 H 12 TRIPLEX MAST
Fig.28 Fourth oll
% 10 12 A Yk A B A Bl H 4
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
- 5 DU THC I i
Al | See OPT.Parts List 21 Fourth joint oil 1 2.0t-3.2t
S P
1 | RC25Vv450-900012-000 Nk 1
Washer
48 22
2 | G0894P1-000022-00 Snap ring 22 1
P 10
3 | G000093-000010-00 Washer 10 4
VLB 4 | RC25v450-900014-000 | % 1
See lateral moving circuit PuIIey
: I ek
5 See OPT.Parts List 21 Hose 2 2.0t-3.2t
24T M8 X 25
6 | G000070-008025-00 Screw M8 X 25 4
HpE 8
7 | G0O00093-000008-00 Washer 8 6
124 M10 X 30
8 | G005783-010030-00 Bolt M10 X 30 4
9 | RC25V450-901000-000 HrAC S 1
Pulley bracket
10 | J25B300-900006-000 e 2
Pulley
Wi
11 | RC25Vv450-900007-000 Pulley 1
12 | See OPT Parts List21 | X #k 2
hose connector
3 NI
13 | See OPT.Parts List 21 Oil pipe assy 1
oy
14 | G0097P1-000008-00 iR 8 4
Washer 8

90

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K28  EEPUIEH N
_ _ 2.0t-3.2t 3 4 H 12 TRIPLEX MAST
Fig.28 Fourth oll
% 10 12 A Yk A i A Bl H 4
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
15 | RC25Vv450-900018-000 Rubber pad 1
16 | RC25Vv450-900017-000 LES 1
Tube folder
H2%T M5 X 30
17 | G000070-005020-00 Screw M5 X 30 2
g 5
18 | G000093-000005-00 Washer 5 2
AW 19 | RC25V450-900006-000 | |HEH% 2
See lateral moving circuit Nlpple
O JB#+ el 22X 2.4
20 | G001235-002202P4-00 O-ring 22X 2.4 2
ek
21 | RC25Vv450-800001-000 Hose 1
22 | RC25V450-800002-000 | KR 1
Hose
F S
23 | RC25V450-802000-000 Joint bearing 1
ek e
24 | X15Vv450-907000-000 Joint bearing 1 W& X, Built=in
s 3] b RE < - - S
24 | X15V450-907000-000 | RHIE 1 <2012-12 AENE
Joint bearing Non-built-in
25 | G0O00070-008020-00 BRET M8 X 20 2
Screw M8 X 20
WL £A
26 | J25B300-900007-000 A . 2
Pulley spindle
el
27 | J25B300-900005-000 Washer 2
g 14
28 | G000093-000014-00 Washer 14 2

91

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



K128 DYk

- 4 M e
Fig.28 Fourth oil 2.0t-3.2t 3 4 HHI 1% TRIPLEX MAST

Fr Yk 2 Hi 2V BE 4R
Item Part NO. Description Qty | Remarks or Serial NO.
29 | RC25V450-805000-000 ol 2
cover
32 2. g > . : B A
30 | X15V450-808000-000 | XKL || F2012-12ARRFTIR
Joint bearing Non-built-in

TEILOUES il

See lateral moving circuit

92

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



(2.0t-3.2t) %[t % 21 <Optional Parts List 21>

=
i : AL (2.013.2) 5 12 13

T o o5 5 5

Lift Height Part No Part No Part No Part No
4000 RC25V400-800000-000 RC25V400-900015-000 RC25V400-900003-000 RC25V400-803000-000
4300 RC25V430-800000-000 RC25V430-900015-000 RC25V430-900003-000 RC25V430-803000-000
4500 RC25V450-800000-000 RC25V450-900015-000 RC25V450-900003-000 RC25V450-803000-000
4700 RC25V470-800000-000 RC25V470-900015-000 RC25V470-900003-000 RC25V470-803000-000
4800 RC25V480-800000-000 RC25V480-900015-000 RC25V480-900003-000 RC25V480-803000-000
5000 RC25V500-800000-000 RC25V500-900015-000 RC25V500-900003-000 RC25V500-803000-000
5500 RC25V550-800000-000 RC25V550-900015-000 RC25V550-900003-000 RC25V550-803000-000
6000 RC25V600-800000-000 RC25V600-900015-000 RC25V600-900003-000 RC25V600-803000-000
6500 RC25V650-800000-000 RC25V650-900015-000 RC25V650-900003-000 RC25V650-803000-000
7000 RC25V700-800000-000 RC25V700-900015-000 RC25V700-900003-000 RC25V700-803000-000

93

Anhui Leading Forklift Parts Co., Ltd.
www . leadingforkliftparts.com
www . youtube.com/@leadingforkliftparts



	HANGCHA FORKLIFT MAST PARTS MANUAL FOR 2-3.5TON RC SERIES COUNTERBALANCE FORKLIFT TRUCK
	Hangcha-RC-series2.0-3.2T-mast-parts-manual-2013-03-28.pdf



